
Group or Pos in Rider Details Stage Times Final Results

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Trophy Sen Men 1 1 444 TM Bryce Munro 03.18.16 01.33.50 04.52.06 2

2 2 193 TM Grant Usher 03.14.53 01.39.31 04.54.24 2

3 3 197 TM Guylin Van Den Berg 03.27.11 01.33.51 05.01.02 2

4 4 106 TM Hendrik Kruger 03.28.05 01.33.49 05.01.54 2

5 5 427 TM Alex Pavlov 03.23.47 01.40.14 05.04.01 2

6 6 442 TM Taygan Robson 03.36.12 01.44.19 05.20.31 2

7 7 180 TM Danie Steyn 03.36.14 01.46.47 05.23.01 2

8 8 185 TM Morne Styger 03.40.12 01.43.23 05.23.35 2

9 9 133 TM Abraham Meyer 03.42.12 01.43.09 05.25.21 2

10 10 102 TM Dalmayne Kotze 03.30.45 01.59.41 05.30.26 2

11 11 100 TM Jaco Kamfer 03.45.30 01.50.43 05.36.13 2

12 12 104 TM David Kretzmann 03.49.08 01.48.14 05.37.22 2

13 13 159 TM Albert Retief 03.45.29 01.51.54 05.37.23 2

14 14 440 TM Sean O'Flynn -Madden 03.51.08 01.48.46 05.39.54 2

15 15 71 TM Brian Gardner 03.51.56 01.52.20 05.44.16 2

16 16 420 TM Michael Casey 03.58.03 01.51.55 05.49.58 2

17 17 19 TM Mark Bridges 03.59.21 01.51.07 05.50.28 2

18 18 186 TM Pieter Swart 04.05.38 01.55.58 06.01.36 2

19 19 430 TM Stuart Gower Jackson 04.06.59 01.56.40 06.03.39 2

20 20 391 TM Wolfgang Sittig 04.07.48 02.01.27 06.09.15 2

21 21 217 TM Darren Wilson 04.17.33 01.57.23 06.14.56 2

22 22 181 TM Andrew Steytler 04.13.42 02.03.30 06.17.12 2

23 23 392 TM Neels Nel 04.15.33 02.03.45 06.19.18 2

24 24 95 TM Michael Jacks 04.11.57 02.07.32 06.19.29 2

25 25 426 TM Jorge Capkovic 04.14.31 02.08.24 06.22.55 2

26 26 68 TM Andre Gadney 04.18.15 02.04.54 06.23.09 2

27 27 207 TM Quinton Van Wyngaardt 04.25.24 02.00.36 06.26.00 2

28 28 150 TM Wiehan Peyper 04.24.35 02.06.03 06.30.38 2

29 29 38 TM Byron Dawson 04.12.38 02.19.55 06.32.33 2

30 30 422 TM Eugene Botha 04.22.14 02.11.28 06.33.42 2

31 31 388 TM Ryan Reynolds 04.22.13 02.11.37 06.33.50 2

32 32 160 TM Jacobus Richter 04.25.17 02.08.54 06.34.11 2

33 33 93 TM Roger Innes 04.36.06 01.58.10 06.34.16 2

34 34 67 TM Eddy Fournier 04.15.00 02.19.51 06.34.51 2

35 35 390 TM Piet Venter 04.46.31 01.50.47 06.37.18 2

36 36 132 TM Jacques Meyer 04.53.53 01.44.20 06.38.13 2

37 37 209 TM Johan Viljoen 04.29.01 02.11.07 06.40.08 2

38 38 424 TM Coenie  Nel 04.47.59 01.54.14 06.42.13 2

39 39 121 TM Stewart Macleod 04.37.25 02.06.38 06.44.03 2

40 40 48 TM Ray Deftereos 04.35.29 02.09.39 06.45.08 2

41 41 8 TM Stephan Beyers 04.39.41 02.09.33 06.49.14 2

42 42 443 TM Graig Symon 04.39.07 02.11.11 06.50.18 2

43 43 164 TM James Ross 04.38.35 02.15.08 06.53.43 2

44 44 6 TM Craig Beijl 04.46.44 02.07.17 06.54.01 2

45 45 29 TM Gary Coetzee 04.46.43 02.10.17 06.57.00 2

46 46 161 TM Gernando Roodt 04.47.52 02.10.04 06.57.56 2

47 47 389 TM Dewald Scholtz 04.51.32 02.07.48 06.59.20 2
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48 48 411 TM Franswua Van Staden 04.53.43 02.07.21 07.01.04 2

49 49 40 TM Iwan De Jongh 04.50.15 02.12.04 07.02.19 2

50 50 39 TM Anthonie De Beer 04.50.35 02.13.25 07.04.00 2

51 51 2 TM David Austen 04.43.23 02.23.13 07.06.36 2

52 52 148 TM Ryan Page 05.01.21 02.05.30 07.06.51 2

53 53 187 TM Bradley Symons 05.01.22 02.05.29 07.06.51 2

54 54 176 TM Henk Spoormaker 04.46.48 02.24.07 07.10.55 2

55 55 32 TM Mark Crandon 04.51.04 02.20.19 07.11.23 2

56 56 212 TM Matthys Visser 04.51.51 02.20.20 07.12.11 2

57 57 10 TM Lourens Bezuidenhout 04.48.14 02.24.25 07.12.39 2

58 58 128 TM Adam Mcconnachie 05.07.19 02.07.34 07.14.53 2

59 59 397 TM Andrew Munro 05.03.36 02.14.51 07.18.27 2

60 60 13 TM Gerrard Booyens 05.00.14 02.18.58 07.19.12 2

61 61 210 TM Grant Viljoen 04.58.43 02.20.33 07.19.16 2

62 62 84 TM Gavin Heathfield-Eliott 05.16.53 02.02.36 07.19.29 2

63 63 37 TM Hannes Davel 05.03.41 02.16.48 07.20.29 2

64 64 63 TM Sid Fitzhenry 05.04.02 02.19.04 07.23.06 2

65 65 144 TM Brendan Oberholzer 05.00.09 02.24.37 07.24.46 2

66 66 215 TM Nicholas Wessels 05.03.44 02.24.03 07.27.47 2

67 67 206 TM Louis Van Wyk 05.15.29 02.13.56 07.29.25 2

68 68 198 TM Albert Van Der Berg 05.12.06 02.17.33 07.29.39 2

69 69 429 TM Kieth Matthews 05.16.00 02.16.08 07.32.08 2

70 70 45 TM Deon De Wet 05.13.38 02.21.01 07.34.39 2

71 71 69 TM Juanjo Gallen 05.18.58 02.17.13 07.36.11 2

72 72 62 TM Adam Fine 05.07.21 02.29.00 07.36.21 2

73 73 127 TM Rynier Mccabe 05.11.32 02.26.51 07.38.23 2

74 74 184 TM Matthew Stuttaford 05.20.00 02.21.52 07.41.52 2

75 75 23 TM Guy Butcher 05.07.50 02.34.11 07.42.01 2

76 76 171 TM Dave Smaldon 05.12.08 02.30.33 07.42.41 2

77 77 47 TM Neville De Winnaar 05.08.05 02.36.33 07.44.38 2

78 78 28 TM Tony Cloete 05.30.37 02.17.54 07.48.31 2

79 79 119 TM Chrisman Louw 05.24.56 02.24.47 07.49.43 2

80 80 3 TM Brett Austin 05.18.07 02.34.30 07.52.37 2

81 81 57 TM Jarryd Else 05.32.58 02.30.27 08.03.25 2

82 82 25 TM Neil Cantrell 05.33.08 02.31.42 08.04.50 2

83 83 31 TM Nicholas Cooper 05.27.42 02.37.14 08.04.56 2

84 84 170 TM Jock Seeliger 05.25.03 02.40.08 08.05.11 2

85 85 142 TM John Nelson 05.11.31 02.58.15 08.09.46 2

86 86 83 TM Petrus Hattingh 05.45.26 02.26.01 08.11.27 2

87 87 410 TM Jacques Meyer 05.22.46 02.49.26 08.12.12 2

88 88 201 TM Evert Van Deventer 05.35.42 02.36.31 08.12.13 2

89 89 175 TM Thys Spies 05.32.19 02.40.52 08.13.11 2

90 90 110 TM Jacques Le Roux 05.43.19 02.30.21 08.13.40 2

91 91 90 TM James Hughes 05.45.11 02.30.40 08.15.51 2

92 92 408 TM Dale Mallett 05.46.43 02.30.26 08.17.09 2

93 93 27 TM Daniel Clifford 05.30.34 02.49.47 08.20.21 2

94 94 85 TM Charles Henwood 05.30.36 02.49.46 08.20.22 2
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95 95 92 TM Jason Hydon 05.42.02 02.38.53 08.20.55 2

96 96 162 TM Shaun Rosenberg 05.43.45 02.40.06 08.23.51 2

97 97 46 TM Gerrit De Wet 05.53.24 02.30.36 08.24.00 2

98 98 425 TM Mark Macdonald 05.47.01 02.39.00 08.26.01 2

99 99 412 TM Jean-Pierre Olivier 05.51.08 02.36.05 08.27.13 2

100 100 409 TM Kobus Olivier 05.51.15 02.36.02 08.27.17 2

101 101 433 TM Zinon Marinakos 05.43.59 02.44.37 08.28.36 2

102 102 214 TM George Warren 05.59.57 02.31.50 08.31.47 2

103 103 428 TM Garth Wilkinson 05.56.44 02.35.06 08.31.50 2

104 104 94 TM Gerrie Jaarsveld 06.02.53 02.30.00 08.32.53 2

105 105 58 TM Colin Erikson 05.57.44 02.40.47 08.38.31 2

106 106 34 TM Wayne Croeser 05.49.49 02.51.44 08.41.33 2

107 107 109 TM Duncan Le Grange 06.05.14 02.39.17 08.44.31 2

108 108 14 TM Steven Botha 06.00.42 02.45.04 08.45.46 2

109 109 134 TM Ian Miller 05.58.14 02.49.28 08.47.42 2

110 110 114 TM Mauritz Lewies 05.54.35 02.56.05 08.50.40 2

111 111 177 TM Michael Stevens 05.57.00 02.53.41 08.50.41 2

112 112 115 TM Werner Lewies 05.54.37 02.56.05 08.50.42 2

113 113 129 TM Nicholas Mechanicos 06.05.07 02.47.48 08.52.55 2

114 114 130 TM Alexis Mechanicos 06.05.10 02.47.47 08.52.57 2

115 115 131 TM Dean Mellows 06.05.27 02.49.12 08.54.39 2

116 116 43 TM Louis De Kock 04.43.57 04.13.48 08.57.45 2

117 117 191 TM Matthew Turner 06.16.19 02.46.51 09.03.10 2

118 118 111 TM Bradley Wentzel 06.12.19 03.00.56 09.13.15 2

119 119 200 TM N J Van Der Westhuizen 06.30.12 02.52.32 09.22.44 2

120 120 394 TM J P Rust 06.34.00 02.53.44 09.27.44 2

121 121 73 TM Hein Gerber 06.25.29 03.02.21 09.27.50 2

122 122 143 TM Raymond Oberholzer 06.44.40 02.45.51 09.30.31 2

123 123 153 TM Dawie Poolman 06.32.30 02.58.13 09.30.43 2

124 124 98 TM Viaan Kamfer 06.41.02 02.52.45 09.33.47 2

125 125 437 TM Gavin Browne 06.51.52 02.42.04 09.33.56 2

126 126 204 TM Francois Van Rensburg 06.35.27 03.03.50 09.39.17 2

127 127 101 TM Conrad Kammeyer 06.40.42 03.00.47 09.41.29 2

128 128 138 TM Russell Munroe 06.39.36 03.08.00 09.47.36 2

129 129 21 TM Jared Brown 06.36.18 03.17.53 09.54.11 2

130 130 1 TM Rory Alcock 06.39.55 03.22.31 10.02.26 2

131 131 141 TM Darren Nathan 06.59.55 03.09.06 10.09.01 2

132 132 18 TM Craig Bracken 07.05.34 03.07.56 10.13.30 2

133 133 87 TM Dan Hope 07.16.28 03.12.24 10.28.52 2

134 134 75 TM Greg Grewe 07.46.38 03.35.20 11.21.58 2

135 135 54 TM Ludwich Ehlers 01.57.51 01.57.51 1

136 136 650 TM Nadre Pasman 02.08.07 02.08.07 1

137 137 169 TM Shaun Seeliger 02.24.33 02.24.33 1

138 138 445 TM Wayne Speechly 02.29.57 02.29.57 1

139 139 113 TM Stephan Lewies 03.02.19 03.02.19 1

140 140 218 TM Grant Wright 03.23.48 03.23.48 1

141 141 446 TM Julius Cobbett 03.33.11 03.33.11 1
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142 142 447 TM Shaun Ward 03.33.18 03.33.18 1

143 143 157 TM Gordon Rabey 03.44.48 03.44.48 1

144 144 44 TM Christiaan De Vries 03.48.19 03.48.19 1

145 145 448 TM Shaun Leach 03.49.10 03.49.10 1

146 146 15 TM Nico Botha 03.56.50 03.56.50 1

147 147 96 TM Shaun Jericevich 04.01.24 04.01.24 1

148 148 190 TM Matt Turner 04.02.40 04.02.40 1

149 149 155 TM Lloyd Priestman 04.05.36 04.05.36 1

150 150 53 TM Jason Duffin 04.05.54 04.05.54 1

151 151 140 TM Brian Murray 04.06.11 04.06.11 1

152 152 80 TM Clinton Halsey 04.08.42 04.08.42 1

153 153 202 TM Robert Van Dijk 04.18.16 04.18.16 1

154 154 178 TM Alistair Stewart 04.18.59 04.18.59 1

155 155 216 TM Shaun Williamson 04.21.12 04.21.12 1

156 156 33 TM Neil Cresswell 04.22.45 04.22.45 1

157 157 213 TM Alastair Walker 04.22.47 04.22.47 1

158 158 108 TM Jaco Lange 04.23.50 04.23.50 1

159 159 9 TM Graham Beyers 04.33.16 04.33.16 1

160 160 168 TM Glen Scorgie 04.35.31 04.35.31 1

161 161 135 TM Nic Morris 04.40.46 04.40.46 1

162 162 136 TM Eugene Mostert 04.41.36 04.41.36 1

163 163 76 TM Jurie Greyling 04.44.37 04.44.37 1

164 164 166 TM Peet Schutte 04.48.00 04.48.00 1

165 165 173 TM Jaco Smit 04.48.02 04.48.02 1

166 166 418 TM Gerhard Laurens 04.48.19 04.48.19 1

167 167 156 TM Neil Puntis 04.57.54 04.57.54 1

168 168 51 TM Marne Dirks 04.58.22 04.58.22 1

169 169 139 TM Elton Murison 04.58.41 04.58.41 1

170 170 88 TM Dawie Howell 05.00.51 05.00.51 1

171 171 399 TM Rory Garton 05.00.58 05.00.58 1

172 172 16 TM Wesley Botha 05.03.40 05.03.40 1

173 173 196 TM Philip Van Den Berg 05.03.57 05.03.57 1

174 174 147 TM Terence O'Neill 05.04.15 05.04.15 1

175 175 398 TM Matthew Fubbs 05.05.10 05.05.10 1

176 176 49 TM Brian Dennehy 05.05.15 05.05.15 1

177 177 423 TM Nic Kohler 05.10.01 05.10.01 1

178 178 435 TM Rowan Swarts 05.13.15 05.13.15 1

179 179 436 TM Garath Montana 05.13.18 05.13.18 1

180 180 154 TM Marc Price 05.16.04 05.16.04 1

181 181 163 TM Simon Rosenstein 05.16.08 05.16.08 1

182 182 30 TM Jaco Conradie 05.16.09 05.16.09 1

183 183 35 TM Jade Da Costa 05.16.32 05.16.32 1

184 184 126 TM Tyron Martin 05.20.00 05.20.00 1

185 185 86 TM Grant Hill 05.23.34 05.23.34 1

186 186 59 TM Enrique Vicente 05.23.57 05.23.57 1

187 187 434 TM Stef 05.25.24 05.25.24 1

188 188 188 TM Victor Terblanche 05.25.34 05.25.34 1
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189 189 79 TM Rob Hall 05.25.36 05.25.36 1

190 190 103 TM Ryan Kowalsky 05.27.44 05.27.44 1

191 191 182 TM Benjy Stoch 05.27.52 05.27.52 1

192 192 97 TM John Joannou 05.28.40 05.28.40 1

193 193 61 TM Stefan Ferreira 05.29.20 05.29.20 1

194 194 158 TM Barry Rankin 05.29.46 05.29.46 1

195 195 396 TM Perry De Jager 05.30.14 05.30.14 1

196 196 189 TM David Truter 05.35.33 05.35.33 1

197 197 124 TM Toni Marques 05.40.17 05.40.17 1

198 198 81 TM Brendan Harcourt-Wood 05.40.19 05.40.19 1

199 199 149 TM Simon Perry 05.42.34 05.42.34 1

200 200 42 TM Gary De Kock 05.44.58 05.44.58 1

201 201 91 TM Steven Hughes 05.45.10 05.45.10 1

202 202 195 TM Chris Van Biljon 05.53.27 05.53.27 1

203 203 55 TM Kentt Ellis 05.54.59 05.54.59 1

204 204 72 TM Max Gebhardt 05.57.02 05.57.02 1

205 205 117 TM Robert Lightbody 06.04.22 06.04.22 1

206 206 60 TM Graham Fehrsen 06.05.15 06.05.15 1

207 207 56 TM Chris Ellis 06.05.18 06.05.18 1

208 208 41 TM Wian De Klerk 06.05.22 06.05.22 1

209 209 125 TM Brian Marshall 06.05.54 06.05.54 1

210 210 4 TM Errol Bakker 06.06.44 06.06.44 1

211 211 22 TM Jason Buhrs 06.07.44 06.07.44 1

212 212 107 TM Pieter Kunz 06.09.28 06.09.28 1

213 213 7 TM John Bellis 06.12.02 06.12.02 1

214 214 17 TM Abrie Botma 06.14.16 06.14.16 1

215 215 112 TM Abie Lessing 06.16.20 06.16.20 1

216 216 78 TM Seth Grobbelaar 06.19.58 06.19.58 1

217 217 74 TM Richard Goodchild 06.21.40 06.21.40 1

218 218 120 TM Eben Lubbe 06.32.59 06.32.59 1

219 219 36 TM Sean Dahlmann 06.36.34 06.36.34 1

220 220 64 TM Scott Forrest 06.38.50 06.38.50 1

221 221 77 TM Pieter-Braam Griesel 06.39.19 06.39.19 1

222 222 66 TM Louis Fourie 06.42.34 06.42.34 1

223 223 65 TM Ryno Fourie 06.42.36 06.42.36 1

224 224 89 TM Dennis Hrestak 06.42.57 06.42.57 1

225 225 203 TM Georg Van Gass 06.48.47 06.48.47 1

226 226 407 TM Jonathan Bild 07.09.07 07.09.07 1

227 227 11 TM Sebastien Billot 07.16.33 07.16.33 1

228 228 165 TM Jean-Pierre Rossouw 07.29.50 07.29.50 1

229 229 146 TM Michael O'Brien 07.33.01 07.33.01 1

230 230 70 TM Andrea Gallo 07.37.26 07.37.26 1

231 231 122 TM Fabio Maraschin 07.37.53 07.37.53 1

232 232 99 TM Morne Kamfer 07.46.23 07.46.23 1

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Trophy Sen Women 1 1 404 TW Amy Mcdougall 03.55.28 01.59.43 05.55.11 2

2 2 370 TW Ronel Van Wyk 04.04.11 02.01.57 06.06.08 2
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3 3 360 TW Nicci-Mari Grobler 04.11.03 02.00.18 06.11.21 2

4 4 400 TW Claudia Slattery 04.26.04 02.18.46 06.44.50 2

5 5 441 TW Christellle Breedt 04.53.27 02.20.44 07.14.11 2

6 6 356 TW Nicky Booyens 04.52.38 02.22.56 07.15.34 2

7 7 367 TW Nicolette Taylor 05.29.49 02.30.18 08.00.07 2

8 8 366 TW Cathrine Tasseron 05.40.50 02.31.27 08.12.17 2

9 9 363 TW Robyn Ray 06.12.17 03.00.53 09.13.10 2

10 10 362 TW Liesl Lourens 06.55.50 03.01.26 09.57.16 2

11 11 357 TW Ingrid Corbett 06.55.56 03.01.28 09.57.24 2

12 12 369 TW Elja Van Urk 07.21.40 02.56.11 10.17.51 2

13 13 368 TW Geraldine Van Tromp 07.21.43 02.56.10 10.17.53 2

14 14 395 TW Chrissie Viljoen 04.13.03 04.13.03 1

15 15 365 TW Karen Southgate 04.36.11 04.36.11 1

16 16 372 TW Lee Ziervogel 04.48.11 04.48.11 1

17 17 354 TW Nataly Barbosa 05.03.38 05.03.38 1

18 18 361 TW Karin Irvine-Smith 05.46.32 05.46.32 1

19 19 359 TW Gratia Fischer 05.46.36 05.46.36 1

20 20 358 TW Anastasia Douman 06.43.00 06.43.00 1

21 21 355 TW Mareike Beckers 07.21.38 07.21.38 1

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Trophy Vet Men 1 1 271 VM Lee John 03.29.06 01.44.23 05.13.29 2

2 2 300 VM Wilhelm Nauta 03.33.40 01.50.14 05.23.54 2

3 3 235 VM Deon Cilliers 03.37.38 01.48.57 05.26.35 2

4 4 292 VM Pierre Loubser 03.45.29 01.47.29 05.32.58 2

5 5 237 VM Alan Cotton 03.45.34 01.57.03 05.42.37 2

6 6 296 VM Dale Mclean 03.48.09 01.55.53 05.44.02 2

7 7 348 VM William Wertheim Aymes 03.55.14 01.55.56 05.51.10 2

8 8 309 VM Kevin Record 04.00.45 01.55.41 05.56.26 2

9 9 347 VM David Aymes 04.08.41 01.56.29 06.05.10 2

10 10 301 VM Dirk Nel 04.04.09 02.01.54 06.06.03 2

11 11 403 VM Ken Gray 04.15.45 01.52.42 06.08.27 2

12 12 289 VM Fred Leygonie 04.09.12 01.59.55 06.09.07 2

13 13 351 VM Gavin Wratten 04.10.49 02.00.57 06.11.46 2

14 14 223 VM Steve Berkowitz 04.22.21 02.07.26 06.29.47 2

15 15 265 VM Graeme Heathfield-Eliott 04.29.21 02.03.51 06.33.12 2

16 16 242 VM Adriaan De Beer 04.25.05 02.11.24 06.36.29 2

17 17 312 VM Tonie Roux 04.30.24 02.09.03 06.39.27 2

18 18 233 VM Ian Bryan 04.29.23 02.10.22 06.39.45 2

19 19 224 VM Michael Berry 04.32.28 02.07.28 06.39.56 2

20 20 266 VM Daniel Hitge 04.38.26 02.08.10 06.46.36 2

21 21 294 VM Jeremy Maccelari 04.40.19 02.10.44 06.51.03 2

22 22 307 VM Martin Raubenheimer 04.41.04 02.10.45 06.51.49 2

23 23 335 VM Johann Van Aswegen 04.41.27 02.11.49 06.53.16 2

24 24 281 VM Mark Lamb 04.35.47 02.18.25 06.54.12 2

25 25 337 VM Pierre Van Den Heever 04.39.49 02.17.26 06.57.15 2

26 26 315 VM Paul Ryan 04.45.56 02.12.10 06.58.06 2

27 27 267 VM Glenn Hopton 04.49.24 02.11.53 07.01.17 2
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28 28 254 VM Oscar Filen 04.50.00 02.12.55 07.02.55 2

29 29 225 VM Roy Blatch 04.50.32 02.12.57 07.03.29 2

30 30 349 VM Lynton Whittal 04.48.04 02.16.42 07.04.46 2

31 31 285 VM Nigel Legge 04.40.38 02.24.35 07.05.13 2

32 32 402 VM Rob Walker 04.46.58 02.19.36 07.06.34 2

33 33 319 VM Sean Sequeira 04.46.29 02.23.42 07.10.11 2

34 34 343 VM Mellis Walker 05.00.47 02.15.09 07.15.56 2

35 35 302 VM Marco Paravano 04.50.14 02.27.09 07.17.23 2

36 36 321 VM Ian Sinclair 04.52.40 02.25.29 07.18.09 2

37 37 250 VM Leon Du Plessis 04.54.10 02.31.00 07.25.10 2

38 38 278 VM Eric Kreft 05.11.53 02.16.21 07.28.14 2

39 39 220 VM Randon Banfield 05.09.21 02.23.30 07.32.51 2

40 40 274 VM Kevin Kirby 05.10.23 02.22.53 07.33.16 2

41 41 340 VM Glenn Varrie 05.13.45 02.22.51 07.36.36 2

42 42 324 VM Desmond Smith 05.09.27 02.27.12 07.36.39 2

43 43 320 VM David Sieff 05.19.25 02.18.35 07.38.00 2

44 44 387 VM George Corbett 05.14.58 02.23.44 07.38.42 2

45 45 318 VM Marco Schipperheijn 04.59.16 02.43.47 07.43.03 2

46 46 263 VM Alan Hartman 05.14.52 02.31.48 07.46.40 2

47 47 329 VM Tim Tasioulas 05.23.31 02.25.38 07.49.09 2

48 48 327 VM Barnard Steyn 05.19.07 02.30.16 07.49.23 2

49 49 277 VM Marius Kotze 05.07.40 02.50.54 07.58.34 2

50 50 336 VM Dave Van Den Berg 05.47.42 02.11.50 07.59.32 2

51 51 313 VM Terry Rubenstein 05.27.49 02.32.02 07.59.51 2

52 52 344 VM Sean Wall 05.21.25 02.38.56 08.00.21 2

53 53 450 VM Richard Howard 05.34.01 02.27.23 08.01.24 2

54 54 261 VM Duncan Haddon 05.32.56 02.30.29 08.03.25 2

55 55 222 VM Brendan Becker 05.42.05 02.23.49 08.05.54 2

56 56 291 VM Remo Lobetti 05.40.17 02.41.44 08.22.01 2

57 57 345 VM William Warnes 05.47.39 02.38.57 08.26.36 2

58 58 236 VM Jacobus Cloete 05.56.46 02.29.55 08.26.41 2

59 59 252 VM Lindsay Falkov 05.48.48 02.42.57 08.31.45 2

60 60 241 VM Quinton Isidor Davis 05.15.07 03.17.55 08.33.02 2

61 61 273 VM James Keevy 05.47.29 02.50.49 08.38.18 2

62 62 341 VM Peter Wagener 05.57.47 02.40.49 08.38.36 2

63 63 297 VM Tony Mellows 06.02.25 02.36.12 08.38.37 2

64 64 298 VM Jerome Miller 05.58.16 02.49.30 08.47.46 2

65 65 323 VM Brian Smith 06.05.29 02.44.19 08.49.48 2

66 66 270 VM Greg Irvine-Smith 05.46.20 03.06.00 08.52.20 2

67 67 255 VM Marc Francois 06.15.29 02.56.19 09.11.48 2

68 68 413 VM Hendrik Uys 06.28.42 02.51.14 09.19.56 2

69 69 284 VM Ben Laubscher 06.31.15 03.01.13 09.32.28 2

70 70 227 VM Renier Botha 06.31.19 03.10.11 09.41.30 2

71 71 232 VM Mark Brunsden 06.31.21 03.10.51 09.42.12 2

72 72 228 VM Theunis C Botha 06.40.46 03.03.57 09.44.43 2

73 73 288 VM David Levett 07.16.36 03.12.23 10.28.59 2

74 74 299 VM Chris Morkel 02.25.03 02.25.03 1



Group or Pos in Rider Details Stage Times Final Results

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Maropeng - Cradle of Humankind

Honda Mountain Trophy & Adventure
07-May-11 08-May-11

75 75 262 VM Bobby Hamman 03.12.22 03.12.22 1

76 76 283 VM Mark Langman 04.02.36 04.02.36 1

77 77 316 VM Brett Sachs 04.22.34 04.22.34 1

78 78 419 VM Neil Harper 04.23.59 04.23.59 1

79 79 260 VM Lance Graham 04.46.00 04.46.00 1

80 80 353 VM Mark Ziervogel 04.48.09 04.48.09 1

81 81 230 VM Gregory Brill 04.57.51 04.57.51 1

82 82 247 VM Chris Dirks 04.58.25 04.58.25 1

83 83 311 VM John Robertson 04.58.42 04.58.42 1

84 84 350 VM Bruce Williams 04.59.21 04.59.21 1

85 85 304 VM Martin Pienaar 05.03.33 05.03.33 1

86 86 246 VM Christo Diedericks 05.13.43 05.13.43 1

87 87 339 VM Willem Van Niekerk 05.14.55 05.14.55 1

88 88 310 VM Ivo Riva 05.17.27 05.17.27 1

89 89 308 VM Stephen Rayner 05.21.18 05.21.18 1

90 90 264 VM Martin Hayward 05.29.28 05.29.28 1

91 91 314 VM Manuel Rubiales 05.32.16 05.32.16 1

92 92 238 VM Graham Craggs 05.34.33 05.34.33 1

93 93 234 VM Craig Chidrawi 05.34.36 05.34.36 1

94 94 280 VM Greg Lamb 05.35.40 05.35.40 1

95 95 258 VM Lourens Gouws 05.40.17 05.40.17 1

96 96 330 VM Neal Tennick 05.45.52 05.45.52 1

97 97 352 VM David Wright 05.47.48 05.47.48 1

98 98 431 VM Terrence Brocco 05.51.17 05.51.17 1

99 99 331 VM Stephen Tiplady 05.51.20 05.51.20 1

100 100 328 VM Clive Stokoe 05.51.22 05.51.22 1

101 101 432 VM Anton Silverman 05.52.01 05.52.01 1

102 102 229 VM Gregory Boulle 05.57.31 05.57.31 1

103 103 317 VM Justin Savage 06.04.15 06.04.15 1

104 104 239 VM Graham Cromme 06.04.18 06.04.18 1

105 105 243 VM Willem De Klerk 06.05.24 06.05.24 1

106 106 256 VM Karl Gebhardt 06.05.31 06.05.31 1

107 107 282 VM Steve Lang 06.06.43 06.06.43 1

108 108 303 VM Stephen Paterson 06.14.18 06.14.18 1

109 109 248 VM Mark Dorfling 06.19.57 06.19.57 1

110 110 334 VM Craig Townsend 06.25.57 06.25.57 1

111 111 332 VM Quentin Tomaselli 06.27.26 06.27.26 1

112 112 268 VM Richard Howard 06.27.29 06.27.29 1

113 113 401 VM Gerhard Hefer 06.34.41 06.34.41 1

114 114 405 VM Colin Hastie 06.35.15 06.35.15 1

115 115 249 VM Craig Du Bruyn 06.39.13 06.39.13 1

116 116 257 VM Wade Gomes 07.10.33 07.10.33 1

117 117 226 VM Anton Booyzen 07.47.45 07.47.45 1

118 118 272 VM Kevin Joubert 07.50.38 07.50.38 1

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Trophy Vet Women 1 1 373 VW Petruschka Constancon 04.08.03 02.01.15 06.09.18 2

2 2 449 VW Mene Olivier 04.15.40 02.03.47 06.19.27 2



Group or Pos in Rider Details Stage Times Final Results

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Maropeng - Cradle of Humankind

Honda Mountain Trophy & Adventure
07-May-11 08-May-11

3 3 381 VW Elize Nieuwenhuizen 04.49.29 02.17.30 07.06.59 2

4 4 383 VW Vanessa Record 05.34.43 02.38.13 08.12.56 2

5 5 385 VW Sarah Van Eeden 05.37.09 02.40.10 08.17.19 2

6 6 386 VW Chandre Aymes 06.19.12 02.53.57 09.13.09 2

7 7 384 VW Heather Rosslee 06.39.40 03.08.04 09.47.44 2

8 8 377 VW Karin Hendry 04.45.22 04.45.22 1

9 9 375 VW Hildegarde Cronje 05.25.31 05.25.31 1

10 10 382 VW Tania Pfaff 05.37.04 05.37.04 1

11 11 376 VW Bridget Fitschen 06.27.32 06.27.32 1

12 12 379 VW Laura Kirker 07.10.18 07.10.18 1

13 13 374 VW Kerry Cooke 07.18.22 07.18.22 1

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Overall Trophy Men 1 1 444 TM Bryce Munro 03.18.16 01.33.50 04.52.06 2

2 2 193 TM Grant Usher 03.14.53 01.39.31 04.54.24 2

3 3 197 TM Guylin Van Den Berg 03.27.11 01.33.51 05.01.02 2

4 4 106 TM Hendrik Kruger 03.28.05 01.33.49 05.01.54 2

5 5 427 TM Alex Pavlov 03.23.47 01.40.14 05.04.01 2

6 1 271 VM Lee John 03.29.06 01.44.23 05.13.29 2

7 6 442 TM Taygan Robson 03.36.12 01.44.19 05.20.31 2

8 7 180 TM Danie Steyn 03.36.14 01.46.47 05.23.01 2

9 8 185 TM Morne Styger 03.40.12 01.43.23 05.23.35 2

10 2 300 VM Wilhelm Nauta 03.33.40 01.50.14 05.23.54 2

11 9 133 TM Abraham Meyer 03.42.12 01.43.09 05.25.21 2

12 3 235 VM Deon Cilliers 03.37.38 01.48.57 05.26.35 2

13 10 102 TM Dalmayne Kotze 03.30.45 01.59.41 05.30.26 2

14 4 292 VM Pierre Loubser 03.45.29 01.47.29 05.32.58 2

15 11 100 TM Jaco Kamfer 03.45.30 01.50.43 05.36.13 2

16 12 104 TM David Kretzmann 03.49.08 01.48.14 05.37.22 2

17 13 159 TM Albert Retief 03.45.29 01.51.54 05.37.23 2

18 14 440 TM Sean O'Flynn -Madden 03.51.08 01.48.46 05.39.54 2

19 5 237 VM Alan Cotton 03.45.34 01.57.03 05.42.37 2

20 6 296 VM Dale Mclean 03.48.09 01.55.53 05.44.02 2

21 15 71 TM Brian Gardner 03.51.56 01.52.20 05.44.16 2

22 16 420 TM Michael Casey 03.58.03 01.51.55 05.49.58 2

23 17 19 TM Mark Bridges 03.59.21 01.51.07 05.50.28 2

24 7 348 VM William Wertheim Aymes 03.55.14 01.55.56 05.51.10 2

25 8 309 VM Kevin Record 04.00.45 01.55.41 05.56.26 2

26 18 186 TM Pieter Swart 04.05.38 01.55.58 06.01.36 2

27 19 430 TM Stuart Gower Jackson 04.06.59 01.56.40 06.03.39 2

28 9 347 VM David Aymes 04.08.41 01.56.29 06.05.10 2

29 10 301 VM Dirk Nel 04.04.09 02.01.54 06.06.03 2

30 11 403 VM Ken Gray 04.15.45 01.52.42 06.08.27 2

31 12 289 VM Fred Leygonie 04.09.12 01.59.55 06.09.07 2

32 20 391 TM Wolfgang Sittig 04.07.48 02.01.27 06.09.15 2

33 13 351 VM Gavin Wratten 04.10.49 02.00.57 06.11.46 2

34 21 217 TM Darren Wilson 04.17.33 01.57.23 06.14.56 2

35 22 181 TM Andrew Steytler 04.13.42 02.03.30 06.17.12 2



Group or Pos in Rider Details Stage Times Final Results

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Maropeng - Cradle of Humankind

Honda Mountain Trophy & Adventure
07-May-11 08-May-11

36 23 392 TM Neels Nel 04.15.33 02.03.45 06.19.18 2

37 24 95 TM Michael Jacks 04.11.57 02.07.32 06.19.29 2

38 25 426 TM Jorge Capkovic 04.14.31 02.08.24 06.22.55 2

39 26 68 TM Andre Gadney 04.18.15 02.04.54 06.23.09 2

40 27 207 TM Quinton Van Wyngaardt 04.25.24 02.00.36 06.26.00 2

41 14 223 VM Steve Berkowitz 04.22.21 02.07.26 06.29.47 2

42 28 150 TM Wiehan Peyper 04.24.35 02.06.03 06.30.38 2

43 29 38 TM Byron Dawson 04.12.38 02.19.55 06.32.33 2

44 15 265 VM Graeme Heathfield-Eliott 04.29.21 02.03.51 06.33.12 2

45 30 422 TM Eugene Botha 04.22.14 02.11.28 06.33.42 2

46 31 388 TM Ryan Reynolds 04.22.13 02.11.37 06.33.50 2

47 32 160 TM Jacobus Richter 04.25.17 02.08.54 06.34.11 2

48 33 93 TM Roger Innes 04.36.06 01.58.10 06.34.16 2

49 34 67 TM Eddy Fournier 04.15.00 02.19.51 06.34.51 2

50 16 242 VM Adriaan De Beer 04.25.05 02.11.24 06.36.29 2

51 35 390 TM Piet Venter 04.46.31 01.50.47 06.37.18 2

52 36 132 TM Jacques Meyer 04.53.53 01.44.20 06.38.13 2

53 17 312 VM Tonie Roux 04.30.24 02.09.03 06.39.27 2

54 18 233 VM Ian Bryan 04.29.23 02.10.22 06.39.45 2

55 19 224 VM Michael Berry 04.32.28 02.07.28 06.39.56 2

56 37 209 TM Johan Viljoen 04.29.01 02.11.07 06.40.08 2

57 38 424 TM Coenie  Nel 04.47.59 01.54.14 06.42.13 2

58 39 121 TM Stewart Macleod 04.37.25 02.06.38 06.44.03 2

59 40 48 TM Ray Deftereos 04.35.29 02.09.39 06.45.08 2

60 20 266 VM Daniel Hitge 04.38.26 02.08.10 06.46.36 2

61 41 8 TM Stephan Beyers 04.39.41 02.09.33 06.49.14 2

62 42 443 TM Graig Symon 04.39.07 02.11.11 06.50.18 2

63 21 294 VM Jeremy Maccelari 04.40.19 02.10.44 06.51.03 2

64 22 307 VM Martin Raubenheimer 04.41.04 02.10.45 06.51.49 2

65 23 335 VM Johann Van Aswegen 04.41.27 02.11.49 06.53.16 2

66 43 164 TM James Ross 04.38.35 02.15.08 06.53.43 2

67 44 6 TM Craig Beijl 04.46.44 02.07.17 06.54.01 2

68 24 281 VM Mark Lamb 04.35.47 02.18.25 06.54.12 2

69 45 29 TM Gary Coetzee 04.46.43 02.10.17 06.57.00 2

70 25 337 VM Pierre Van Den Heever 04.39.49 02.17.26 06.57.15 2

71 46 161 TM Gernando Roodt 04.47.52 02.10.04 06.57.56 2

72 26 315 VM Paul Ryan 04.45.56 02.12.10 06.58.06 2

73 47 389 TM Dewald Scholtz 04.51.32 02.07.48 06.59.20 2

74 48 411 TM Franswua Van Staden 04.53.43 02.07.21 07.01.04 2

75 27 267 VM Glenn Hopton 04.49.24 02.11.53 07.01.17 2

76 49 40 TM Iwan De Jongh 04.50.15 02.12.04 07.02.19 2

77 28 254 VM Oscar Filen 04.50.00 02.12.55 07.02.55 2

78 29 225 VM Roy Blatch 04.50.32 02.12.57 07.03.29 2

79 50 39 TM Anthonie De Beer 04.50.35 02.13.25 07.04.00 2

80 30 349 VM Lynton Whittal 04.48.04 02.16.42 07.04.46 2

81 31 285 VM Nigel Legge 04.40.38 02.24.35 07.05.13 2

82 32 402 VM Rob Walker 04.46.58 02.19.36 07.06.34 2
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83 51 2 TM David Austen 04.43.23 02.23.13 07.06.36 2

84 52 148 TM Ryan Page 05.01.21 02.05.30 07.06.51 2

85 53 187 TM Bradley Symons 05.01.22 02.05.29 07.06.51 2

86 33 319 VM Sean Sequeira 04.46.29 02.23.42 07.10.11 2

87 54 176 TM Henk Spoormaker 04.46.48 02.24.07 07.10.55 2

88 55 32 TM Mark Crandon 04.51.04 02.20.19 07.11.23 2

89 56 212 TM Matthys Visser 04.51.51 02.20.20 07.12.11 2

90 57 10 TM Lourens Bezuidenhout 04.48.14 02.24.25 07.12.39 2

91 58 128 TM Adam Mcconnachie 05.07.19 02.07.34 07.14.53 2

92 34 343 VM Mellis Walker 05.00.47 02.15.09 07.15.56 2

93 35 302 VM Marco Paravano 04.50.14 02.27.09 07.17.23 2

94 36 321 VM Ian Sinclair 04.52.40 02.25.29 07.18.09 2

95 59 397 TM Andrew Munro 05.03.36 02.14.51 07.18.27 2

96 60 13 TM Gerrard Booyens 05.00.14 02.18.58 07.19.12 2

97 61 210 TM Grant Viljoen 04.58.43 02.20.33 07.19.16 2

98 62 84 TM Gavin Heathfield-Eliott 05.16.53 02.02.36 07.19.29 2

99 63 37 TM Hannes Davel 05.03.41 02.16.48 07.20.29 2

100 64 63 TM Sid Fitzhenry 05.04.02 02.19.04 07.23.06 2

101 65 144 TM Brendan Oberholzer 05.00.09 02.24.37 07.24.46 2

102 37 250 VM Leon Du Plessis 04.54.10 02.31.00 07.25.10 2

103 66 215 TM Nicholas Wessels 05.03.44 02.24.03 07.27.47 2

104 38 278 VM Eric Kreft 05.11.53 02.16.21 07.28.14 2

105 67 206 TM Louis Van Wyk 05.15.29 02.13.56 07.29.25 2

106 68 198 TM Albert Van Der Berg 05.12.06 02.17.33 07.29.39 2

107 69 429 TM Kieth Matthews 05.16.00 02.16.08 07.32.08 2

108 39 220 VM Randon Banfield 05.09.21 02.23.30 07.32.51 2

109 40 274 VM Kevin Kirby 05.10.23 02.22.53 07.33.16 2

110 70 45 TM Deon De Wet 05.13.38 02.21.01 07.34.39 2

111 71 69 TM Juanjo Gallen 05.18.58 02.17.13 07.36.11 2

112 72 62 TM Adam Fine 05.07.21 02.29.00 07.36.21 2

113 41 340 VM Glenn Varrie 05.13.45 02.22.51 07.36.36 2

114 42 324 VM Desmond Smith 05.09.27 02.27.12 07.36.39 2

115 43 320 VM David Sieff 05.19.25 02.18.35 07.38.00 2

116 73 127 TM Rynier Mccabe 05.11.32 02.26.51 07.38.23 2

117 44 387 VM George Corbett 05.14.58 02.23.44 07.38.42 2

118 74 184 TM Matthew Stuttaford 05.20.00 02.21.52 07.41.52 2

119 75 23 TM Guy Butcher 05.07.50 02.34.11 07.42.01 2

120 76 171 TM Dave Smaldon 05.12.08 02.30.33 07.42.41 2

121 45 318 VM Marco Schipperheijn 04.59.16 02.43.47 07.43.03 2

122 77 47 TM Neville De Winnaar 05.08.05 02.36.33 07.44.38 2

123 46 263 VM Alan Hartman 05.14.52 02.31.48 07.46.40 2

124 78 28 TM Tony Cloete 05.30.37 02.17.54 07.48.31 2

125 47 329 VM Tim Tasioulas 05.23.31 02.25.38 07.49.09 2

126 48 327 VM Barnard Steyn 05.19.07 02.30.16 07.49.23 2

127 79 119 TM Chrisman Louw 05.24.56 02.24.47 07.49.43 2

128 80 3 TM Brett Austin 05.18.07 02.34.30 07.52.37 2

129 49 277 VM Marius Kotze 05.07.40 02.50.54 07.58.34 2
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130 50 336 VM Dave Van Den Berg 05.47.42 02.11.50 07.59.32 2

131 51 313 VM Terry Rubenstein 05.27.49 02.32.02 07.59.51 2

132 52 344 VM Sean Wall 05.21.25 02.38.56 08.00.21 2

133 53 450 VM Richard Howard 05.34.01 02.27.23 08.01.24 2

134 81 57 TM Jarryd Else 05.32.58 02.30.27 08.03.25 2

135 54 261 VM Duncan Haddon 05.32.56 02.30.29 08.03.25 2

136 82 25 TM Neil Cantrell 05.33.08 02.31.42 08.04.50 2

137 83 31 TM Nicholas Cooper 05.27.42 02.37.14 08.04.56 2

138 84 170 TM Jock Seeliger 05.25.03 02.40.08 08.05.11 2

139 55 222 VM Brendan Becker 05.42.05 02.23.49 08.05.54 2

140 85 142 TM John Nelson 05.11.31 02.58.15 08.09.46 2

141 86 83 TM Petrus Hattingh 05.45.26 02.26.01 08.11.27 2

142 87 410 TM Jacques Meyer 05.22.46 02.49.26 08.12.12 2

143 88 201 TM Evert Van Deventer 05.35.42 02.36.31 08.12.13 2

144 89 175 TM Thys Spies 05.32.19 02.40.52 08.13.11 2

145 90 110 TM Jacques Le Roux 05.43.19 02.30.21 08.13.40 2

146 91 90 TM James Hughes 05.45.11 02.30.40 08.15.51 2

147 92 408 TM Dale Mallett 05.46.43 02.30.26 08.17.09 2

148 93 27 TM Daniel Clifford 05.30.34 02.49.47 08.20.21 2

149 94 85 TM Charles Henwood 05.30.36 02.49.46 08.20.22 2

150 95 92 TM Jason Hydon 05.42.02 02.38.53 08.20.55 2

151 56 291 VM Remo Lobetti 05.40.17 02.41.44 08.22.01 2

152 96 162 TM Shaun Rosenberg 05.43.45 02.40.06 08.23.51 2

153 97 46 TM Gerrit De Wet 05.53.24 02.30.36 08.24.00 2

154 98 425 TM Mark Macdonald 05.47.01 02.39.00 08.26.01 2

155 57 345 VM William Warnes 05.47.39 02.38.57 08.26.36 2

156 58 236 VM Jacobus Cloete 05.56.46 02.29.55 08.26.41 2

157 99 412 TM Jean-Pierre Olivier 05.51.08 02.36.05 08.27.13 2

158 100 409 TM Kobus Olivier 05.51.15 02.36.02 08.27.17 2

159 101 433 TM Zinon Marinakos 05.43.59 02.44.37 08.28.36 2

160 59 252 VM Lindsay Falkov 05.48.48 02.42.57 08.31.45 2

161 102 214 TM George Warren 05.59.57 02.31.50 08.31.47 2

162 103 428 TM Garth Wilkinson 05.56.44 02.35.06 08.31.50 2

163 104 94 TM Gerrie Jaarsveld 06.02.53 02.30.00 08.32.53 2

164 60 241 VM Quinton Isidor Davis 05.15.07 03.17.55 08.33.02 2

165 61 273 VM James Keevy 05.47.29 02.50.49 08.38.18 2

166 105 58 TM Colin Erikson 05.57.44 02.40.47 08.38.31 2

167 62 341 VM Peter Wagener 05.57.47 02.40.49 08.38.36 2

168 63 297 VM Tony Mellows 06.02.25 02.36.12 08.38.37 2

169 106 34 TM Wayne Croeser 05.49.49 02.51.44 08.41.33 2

170 107 109 TM Duncan Le Grange 06.05.14 02.39.17 08.44.31 2

171 108 14 TM Steven Botha 06.00.42 02.45.04 08.45.46 2

172 109 134 TM Ian Miller 05.58.14 02.49.28 08.47.42 2

173 64 298 VM Jerome Miller 05.58.16 02.49.30 08.47.46 2

174 65 323 VM Brian Smith 06.05.29 02.44.19 08.49.48 2

175 110 114 TM Mauritz Lewies 05.54.35 02.56.05 08.50.40 2

176 111 177 TM Michael Stevens 05.57.00 02.53.41 08.50.41 2
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177 112 115 TM Werner Lewies 05.54.37 02.56.05 08.50.42 2

178 66 270 VM Greg Irvine-Smith 05.46.20 03.06.00 08.52.20 2

179 113 129 TM Nicholas Mechanicos 06.05.07 02.47.48 08.52.55 2

180 114 130 TM Alexis Mechanicos 06.05.10 02.47.47 08.52.57 2

181 115 131 TM Dean Mellows 06.05.27 02.49.12 08.54.39 2

182 116 43 TM Louis De Kock 04.43.57 04.13.48 08.57.45 2

183 117 191 TM Matthew Turner 06.16.19 02.46.51 09.03.10 2

184 67 255 VM Marc Francois 06.15.29 02.56.19 09.11.48 2

185 118 111 TM Bradley Wentzel 06.12.19 03.00.56 09.13.15 2

186 68 413 VM Hendrik Uys 06.28.42 02.51.14 09.19.56 2

187 119 200 TM N J Van Der Westhuizen 06.30.12 02.52.32 09.22.44 2

188 120 394 TM J P Rust 06.34.00 02.53.44 09.27.44 2

189 121 73 TM Hein Gerber 06.25.29 03.02.21 09.27.50 2

190 122 143 TM Raymond Oberholzer 06.44.40 02.45.51 09.30.31 2

191 123 153 TM Dawie Poolman 06.32.30 02.58.13 09.30.43 2

192 69 284 VM Ben Laubscher 06.31.15 03.01.13 09.32.28 2

193 124 98 TM Viaan Kamfer 06.41.02 02.52.45 09.33.47 2

194 125 437 TM Gavin Browne 06.51.52 02.42.04 09.33.56 2

195 126 204 TM Francois Van Rensburg 06.35.27 03.03.50 09.39.17 2

196 127 101 TM Conrad Kammeyer 06.40.42 03.00.47 09.41.29 2

197 70 227 VM Renier Botha 06.31.19 03.10.11 09.41.30 2

198 71 232 VM Mark Brunsden 06.31.21 03.10.51 09.42.12 2

199 72 228 VM Theunis C Botha 06.40.46 03.03.57 09.44.43 2

200 128 138 TM Russell Munroe 06.39.36 03.08.00 09.47.36 2

201 129 21 TM Jared Brown 06.36.18 03.17.53 09.54.11 2

202 130 1 TM Rory Alcock 06.39.55 03.22.31 10.02.26 2

203 131 141 TM Darren Nathan 06.59.55 03.09.06 10.09.01 2

204 132 18 TM Craig Bracken 07.05.34 03.07.56 10.13.30 2

205 133 87 TM Dan Hope 07.16.28 03.12.24 10.28.52 2

206 73 288 VM David Levett 07.16.36 03.12.23 10.28.59 2

207 134 75 TM Greg Grewe 07.46.38 03.35.20 11.21.58 2

208 135 54 TM Ludwich Ehlers 01.57.51 01.57.51 1

209 136 650 TM Nadre Pasman 02.08.07 02.08.07 1

210 137 169 TM Shaun Seeliger 02.24.33 02.24.33 1

211 74 299 VM Chris Morkel 02.25.03 02.25.03 1

212 138 445 TM Wayne Speechly 02.29.57 02.29.57 1

213 139 113 TM Stephan Lewies 03.02.19 03.02.19 1

214 75 262 VM Bobby Hamman 03.12.22 03.12.22 1

215 140 218 TM Grant Wright 03.23.48 03.23.48 1

216 141 446 TM Julius Cobbett 03.33.11 03.33.11 1

217 142 447 TM Shaun Ward 03.33.18 03.33.18 1

218 143 157 TM Gordon Rabey 03.44.48 03.44.48 1

219 144 44 TM Christiaan De Vries 03.48.19 03.48.19 1

220 145 448 TM Shaun Leach 03.49.10 03.49.10 1

221 146 15 TM Nico Botha 03.56.50 03.56.50 1

222 147 96 TM Shaun Jericevich 04.01.24 04.01.24 1

223 76 283 VM Mark Langman 04.02.36 04.02.36 1
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224 148 190 TM Matt Turner 04.02.40 04.02.40 1

225 149 155 TM Lloyd Priestman 04.05.36 04.05.36 1

226 150 53 TM Jason Duffin 04.05.54 04.05.54 1

227 151 140 TM Brian Murray 04.06.11 04.06.11 1

228 152 80 TM Clinton Halsey 04.08.42 04.08.42 1

229 153 202 TM Robert Van Dijk 04.18.16 04.18.16 1

230 154 178 TM Alistair Stewart 04.18.59 04.18.59 1

231 155 216 TM Shaun Williamson 04.21.12 04.21.12 1

232 77 316 VM Brett Sachs 04.22.34 04.22.34 1

233 156 33 TM Neil Cresswell 04.22.45 04.22.45 1

234 157 213 TM Alastair Walker 04.22.47 04.22.47 1

235 158 108 TM Jaco Lange 04.23.50 04.23.50 1

236 78 419 VM Neil Harper 04.23.59 04.23.59 1

237 159 9 TM Graham Beyers 04.33.16 04.33.16 1

238 160 168 TM Glen Scorgie 04.35.31 04.35.31 1

239 161 135 TM Nic Morris 04.40.46 04.40.46 1

240 162 136 TM Eugene Mostert 04.41.36 04.41.36 1

241 163 76 TM Jurie Greyling 04.44.37 04.44.37 1

242 79 260 VM Lance Graham 04.46.00 04.46.00 1

243 164 166 TM Peet Schutte 04.48.00 04.48.00 1

244 165 173 TM Jaco Smit 04.48.02 04.48.02 1

245 80 353 VM Mark Ziervogel 04.48.09 04.48.09 1

246 166 418 TM Gerhard Laurens 04.48.19 04.48.19 1

247 81 230 VM Gregory Brill 04.57.51 04.57.51 1

248 167 156 TM Neil Puntis 04.57.54 04.57.54 1

249 168 51 TM Marne Dirks 04.58.22 04.58.22 1

250 82 247 VM Chris Dirks 04.58.25 04.58.25 1

251 169 139 TM Elton Murison 04.58.41 04.58.41 1

252 83 311 VM John Robertson 04.58.42 04.58.42 1

253 84 350 VM Bruce Williams 04.59.21 04.59.21 1

254 170 88 TM Dawie Howell 05.00.51 05.00.51 1

255 171 399 TM Rory Garton 05.00.58 05.00.58 1

256 85 304 VM Martin Pienaar 05.03.33 05.03.33 1

257 172 16 TM Wesley Botha 05.03.40 05.03.40 1

258 173 196 TM Philip Van Den Berg 05.03.57 05.03.57 1

259 174 147 TM Terence O'Neill 05.04.15 05.04.15 1

260 175 398 TM Matthew Fubbs 05.05.10 05.05.10 1

261 176 49 TM Brian Dennehy 05.05.15 05.05.15 1

262 177 423 TM Nic Kohler 05.10.01 05.10.01 1

263 178 435 TM Rowan Swarts 05.13.15 05.13.15 1

264 179 436 TM Garath Montana 05.13.18 05.13.18 1

265 86 246 VM Christo Diedericks 05.13.43 05.13.43 1

266 87 339 VM Willem Van Niekerk 05.14.55 05.14.55 1

267 180 154 TM Marc Price 05.16.04 05.16.04 1

268 181 163 TM Simon Rosenstein 05.16.08 05.16.08 1

269 182 30 TM Jaco Conradie 05.16.09 05.16.09 1

270 183 35 TM Jade Da Costa 05.16.32 05.16.32 1
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271 88 310 VM Ivo Riva 05.17.27 05.17.27 1

272 184 126 TM Tyron Martin 05.20.00 05.20.00 1

273 89 308 VM Stephen Rayner 05.21.18 05.21.18 1

274 185 86 TM Grant Hill 05.23.34 05.23.34 1

275 186 59 TM Enrique Vicente 05.23.57 05.23.57 1

276 187 434 TM Stef 05.25.24 05.25.24 1

277 188 188 TM Victor Terblanche 05.25.34 05.25.34 1

278 189 79 TM Rob Hall 05.25.36 05.25.36 1

279 190 103 TM Ryan Kowalsky 05.27.44 05.27.44 1

280 191 182 TM Benjy Stoch 05.27.52 05.27.52 1

281 192 97 TM John Joannou 05.28.40 05.28.40 1

282 193 61 TM Stefan Ferreira 05.29.20 05.29.20 1

283 90 264 VM Martin Hayward 05.29.28 05.29.28 1

284 194 158 TM Barry Rankin 05.29.46 05.29.46 1

285 195 396 TM Perry De Jager 05.30.14 05.30.14 1

286 91 314 VM Manuel Rubiales 05.32.16 05.32.16 1

287 92 238 VM Graham Craggs 05.34.33 05.34.33 1

288 93 234 VM Craig Chidrawi 05.34.36 05.34.36 1

289 196 189 TM David Truter 05.35.33 05.35.33 1

290 94 280 VM Greg Lamb 05.35.40 05.35.40 1

291 197 124 TM Toni Marques 05.40.17 05.40.17 1

292 95 258 VM Lourens Gouws 05.40.17 05.40.17 1

293 198 81 TM Brendan Harcourt-Wood 05.40.19 05.40.19 1

294 199 149 TM Simon Perry 05.42.34 05.42.34 1

295 200 42 TM Gary De Kock 05.44.58 05.44.58 1

296 201 91 TM Steven Hughes 05.45.10 05.45.10 1

297 96 330 VM Neal Tennick 05.45.52 05.45.52 1

298 97 352 VM David Wright 05.47.48 05.47.48 1

299 98 431 VM Terrence Brocco 05.51.17 05.51.17 1

300 99 331 VM Stephen Tiplady 05.51.20 05.51.20 1

301 100 328 VM Clive Stokoe 05.51.22 05.51.22 1

302 101 432 VM Anton Silverman 05.52.01 05.52.01 1

303 202 195 TM Chris Van Biljon 05.53.27 05.53.27 1

304 203 55 TM Kentt Ellis 05.54.59 05.54.59 1

305 204 72 TM Max Gebhardt 05.57.02 05.57.02 1

306 102 229 VM Gregory Boulle 05.57.31 05.57.31 1

307 103 317 VM Justin Savage 06.04.15 06.04.15 1

308 104 239 VM Graham Cromme 06.04.18 06.04.18 1

309 205 117 TM Robert Lightbody 06.04.22 06.04.22 1

310 206 60 TM Graham Fehrsen 06.05.15 06.05.15 1

311 207 56 TM Chris Ellis 06.05.18 06.05.18 1

312 208 41 TM Wian De Klerk 06.05.22 06.05.22 1

313 105 243 VM Willem De Klerk 06.05.24 06.05.24 1

314 106 256 VM Karl Gebhardt 06.05.31 06.05.31 1

315 209 125 TM Brian Marshall 06.05.54 06.05.54 1

316 107 282 VM Steve Lang 06.06.43 06.06.43 1

317 210 4 TM Errol Bakker 06.06.44 06.06.44 1
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318 211 22 TM Jason Buhrs 06.07.44 06.07.44 1

319 212 107 TM Pieter Kunz 06.09.28 06.09.28 1

320 213 7 TM John Bellis 06.12.02 06.12.02 1

321 214 17 TM Abrie Botma 06.14.16 06.14.16 1

322 108 303 VM Stephen Paterson 06.14.18 06.14.18 1

323 215 112 TM Abie Lessing 06.16.20 06.16.20 1

324 109 248 VM Mark Dorfling 06.19.57 06.19.57 1

325 216 78 TM Seth Grobbelaar 06.19.58 06.19.58 1

326 217 74 TM Richard Goodchild 06.21.40 06.21.40 1

327 110 334 VM Craig Townsend 06.25.57 06.25.57 1

328 111 332 VM Quentin Tomaselli 06.27.26 06.27.26 1

329 112 268 VM Richard Howard 06.27.29 06.27.29 1

330 218 120 TM Eben Lubbe 06.32.59 06.32.59 1

331 113 401 VM Gerhard Hefer 06.34.41 06.34.41 1

332 114 405 VM Colin Hastie 06.35.15 06.35.15 1

333 219 36 TM Sean Dahlmann 06.36.34 06.36.34 1

334 220 64 TM Scott Forrest 06.38.50 06.38.50 1

335 115 249 VM Craig Du Bruyn 06.39.13 06.39.13 1

336 221 77 TM Pieter-Braam Griesel 06.39.19 06.39.19 1

337 222 66 TM Louis Fourie 06.42.34 06.42.34 1

338 223 65 TM Ryno Fourie 06.42.36 06.42.36 1

339 224 89 TM Dennis Hrestak 06.42.57 06.42.57 1

340 225 203 TM Georg Van Gass 06.48.47 06.48.47 1

341 226 407 TM Jonathan Bild 07.09.07 07.09.07 1

342 116 257 VM Wade Gomes 07.10.33 07.10.33 1

343 227 11 TM Sebastien Billot 07.16.33 07.16.33 1

344 228 165 TM Jean-Pierre Rossouw 07.29.50 07.29.50 1

345 229 146 TM Michael O'Brien 07.33.01 07.33.01 1

346 230 70 TM Andrea Gallo 07.37.26 07.37.26 1

347 231 122 TM Fabio Maraschin 07.37.53 07.37.53 1

348 232 99 TM Morne Kamfer 07.46.23 07.46.23 1

349 117 226 VM Anton Booyzen 07.47.45 07.47.45 1

350 118 272 VM Kevin Joubert 07.50.38 07.50.38 1

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Overall Trophy Women 1 1 404 TW Amy Mcdougall 03.55.28 01.59.43 05.55.11 2

2 2 370 TW Ronel Van Wyk 04.04.11 02.01.57 06.06.08 2

3 1 373 VW Petruschka Constancon 04.08.03 02.01.15 06.09.18 2

4 3 360 TW Nicci-Mari Grobler 04.11.03 02.00.18 06.11.21 2

5 4 449 VW Mene Olivier 04.15.40 02.03.47 06.19.27 2

6 5 400 TW Claudia Slattery 04.26.04 02.18.46 06.44.50 2

7 2 381 VW Elize Nieuwenhuizen 04.49.29 02.17.30 07.06.59 2

8 6 441 TW Christellle Breedt 04.53.27 02.20.44 07.14.11 2

9 7 356 TW Nicky Booyens 04.52.38 02.22.56 07.15.34 2

10 8 367 TW Nicolette Taylor 05.29.49 02.30.18 08.00.07 2

11 9 366 TW Cathrine Tasseron 05.40.50 02.31.27 08.12.17 2

12 3 383 VW Vanessa Record 05.34.43 02.38.13 08.12.56 2

13 4 385 VW Sarah Van Eeden 05.37.09 02.40.10 08.17.19 2
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14 5 386 VW Chandre Aymes 06.19.12 02.53.57 09.13.09 2

15 10 363 TW Robyn Ray 06.12.17 03.00.53 09.13.10 2

16 6 384 VW Heather Rosslee 06.39.40 03.08.04 09.47.44 2

17 11 362 TW Liesl Lourens 06.55.50 03.01.26 09.57.16 2

18 12 357 TW Ingrid Corbett 06.55.56 03.01.28 09.57.24 2

19 13 369 TW Elja Van Urk 07.21.40 02.56.11 10.17.51 2

20 14 368 TW Geraldine Van Tromp 07.21.43 02.56.10 10.17.53 2

21 15 395 TW Chrissie Viljoen 04.13.03 04.13.03 1

22 16 365 TW Karen Southgate 04.36.11 04.36.11 1

23 7 377 VW Karin Hendry 04.45.22 04.45.22 1

24 17 372 TW Lee Ziervogel 04.48.11 04.48.11 1

25 18 354 TW Nataly Barbosa 05.03.38 05.03.38 1

26 8 375 VW Hildegarde Cronje 05.25.31 05.25.31 1

27 9 382 VW Tania Pfaff 05.37.04 05.37.04 1

28 19 361 TW Karin Irvine-Smith 05.46.32 05.46.32 1

29 20 359 TW Gratia Fischer 05.46.36 05.46.36 1

30 10 376 VW Bridget Fitschen 06.27.32 06.27.32 1

31 21 358 TW Anastasia Douman 06.43.00 06.43.00 1

32 11 379 VW Laura Kirker 07.10.18 07.10.18 1

33 12 374 VW Kerry Cooke 07.18.22 07.18.22 1

34 22 355 TW Mareike Beckers 07.21.38 07.21.38 1

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Allcomers Trophy 1 1 444 TM Bryce Munro 03.18.16 01.33.50 04.52.06 2

2 2 193 TM Grant Usher 03.14.53 01.39.31 04.54.24 2

3 3 197 TM Guylin Van Den Berg 03.27.11 01.33.51 05.01.02 2

4 4 106 TM Hendrik Kruger 03.28.05 01.33.49 05.01.54 2

5 5 427 TM Alex Pavlov 03.23.47 01.40.14 05.04.01 2

6 1 271 VM Lee John 03.29.06 01.44.23 05.13.29 2

7 6 442 TM Taygan Robson 03.36.12 01.44.19 05.20.31 2

8 7 180 TM Danie Steyn 03.36.14 01.46.47 05.23.01 2

9 8 185 TM Morne Styger 03.40.12 01.43.23 05.23.35 2

10 2 300 VM Wilhelm Nauta 03.33.40 01.50.14 05.23.54 2

11 9 133 TM Abraham Meyer 03.42.12 01.43.09 05.25.21 2

12 3 235 VM Deon Cilliers 03.37.38 01.48.57 05.26.35 2

13 10 102 TM Dalmayne Kotze 03.30.45 01.59.41 05.30.26 2

14 4 292 VM Pierre Loubser 03.45.29 01.47.29 05.32.58 2

15 11 100 TM Jaco Kamfer 03.45.30 01.50.43 05.36.13 2

16 12 104 TM David Kretzmann 03.49.08 01.48.14 05.37.22 2

17 13 159 TM Albert Retief 03.45.29 01.51.54 05.37.23 2

18 14 440 TM Sean O'Flynn -Madden 03.51.08 01.48.46 05.39.54 2

19 5 237 VM Alan Cotton 03.45.34 01.57.03 05.42.37 2

20 6 296 VM Dale Mclean 03.48.09 01.55.53 05.44.02 2

21 15 71 TM Brian Gardner 03.51.56 01.52.20 05.44.16 2

22 16 420 TM Michael Casey 03.58.03 01.51.55 05.49.58 2

23 17 19 TM Mark Bridges 03.59.21 01.51.07 05.50.28 2

24 7 348 VM William Wertheim Aymes 03.55.14 01.55.56 05.51.10 2

25 1 404 TW Amy Mcdougall 03.55.28 01.59.43 05.55.11 2
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26 8 309 VM Kevin Record 04.00.45 01.55.41 05.56.26 2

27 18 186 TM Pieter Swart 04.05.38 01.55.58 06.01.36 2

28 19 430 TM Stuart Gower Jackson 04.06.59 01.56.40 06.03.39 2

29 9 347 VM David Aymes 04.08.41 01.56.29 06.05.10 2

30 10 301 VM Dirk Nel 04.04.09 02.01.54 06.06.03 2

31 2 370 TW Ronel Van Wyk 04.04.11 02.01.57 06.06.08 2

32 11 403 VM Ken Gray 04.15.45 01.52.42 06.08.27 2

33 12 289 VM Fred Leygonie 04.09.12 01.59.55 06.09.07 2

34 20 391 TM Wolfgang Sittig 04.07.48 02.01.27 06.09.15 2

35 1 373 VW Petruschka Constancon 04.08.03 02.01.15 06.09.18 2

36 3 360 TW Nicci-Mari Grobler 04.11.03 02.00.18 06.11.21 2

37 13 351 VM Gavin Wratten 04.10.49 02.00.57 06.11.46 2

38 21 217 TM Darren Wilson 04.17.33 01.57.23 06.14.56 2

39 22 181 TM Andrew Steytler 04.13.42 02.03.30 06.17.12 2

40 23 392 TM Neels Nel 04.15.33 02.03.45 06.19.18 2

41 4 449 VW Mene Olivier 04.15.40 02.03.47 06.19.27 2

42 24 95 TM Michael Jacks 04.11.57 02.07.32 06.19.29 2

43 25 426 TM Jorge Capkovic 04.14.31 02.08.24 06.22.55 2

44 26 68 TM Andre Gadney 04.18.15 02.04.54 06.23.09 2

45 27 207 TM Quinton Van Wyngaardt 04.25.24 02.00.36 06.26.00 2

46 14 223 VM Steve Berkowitz 04.22.21 02.07.26 06.29.47 2

47 28 150 TM Wiehan Peyper 04.24.35 02.06.03 06.30.38 2

48 29 38 TM Byron Dawson 04.12.38 02.19.55 06.32.33 2

49 15 265 VM Graeme Heathfield-Eliott 04.29.21 02.03.51 06.33.12 2

50 30 422 TM Eugene Botha 04.22.14 02.11.28 06.33.42 2

51 31 388 TM Ryan Reynolds 04.22.13 02.11.37 06.33.50 2

52 32 160 TM Jacobus Richter 04.25.17 02.08.54 06.34.11 2

53 33 93 TM Roger Innes 04.36.06 01.58.10 06.34.16 2

54 34 67 TM Eddy Fournier 04.15.00 02.19.51 06.34.51 2

55 16 242 VM Adriaan De Beer 04.25.05 02.11.24 06.36.29 2

56 35 390 TM Piet Venter 04.46.31 01.50.47 06.37.18 2

57 36 132 TM Jacques Meyer 04.53.53 01.44.20 06.38.13 2

58 17 312 VM Tonie Roux 04.30.24 02.09.03 06.39.27 2

59 18 233 VM Ian Bryan 04.29.23 02.10.22 06.39.45 2

60 19 224 VM Michael Berry 04.32.28 02.07.28 06.39.56 2

61 37 209 TM Johan Viljoen 04.29.01 02.11.07 06.40.08 2

62 38 424 TM Coenie  Nel 04.47.59 01.54.14 06.42.13 2

63 39 121 TM Stewart Macleod 04.37.25 02.06.38 06.44.03 2

64 5 400 TW Claudia Slattery 04.26.04 02.18.46 06.44.50 2

65 40 48 TM Ray Deftereos 04.35.29 02.09.39 06.45.08 2

66 20 266 VM Daniel Hitge 04.38.26 02.08.10 06.46.36 2

67 41 8 TM Stephan Beyers 04.39.41 02.09.33 06.49.14 2

68 42 443 TM Graig Symon 04.39.07 02.11.11 06.50.18 2

69 21 294 VM Jeremy Maccelari 04.40.19 02.10.44 06.51.03 2

70 22 307 VM Martin Raubenheimer 04.41.04 02.10.45 06.51.49 2

71 23 335 VM Johann Van Aswegen 04.41.27 02.11.49 06.53.16 2

72 43 164 TM James Ross 04.38.35 02.15.08 06.53.43 2



Group or Pos in Rider Details Stage Times Final Results

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Maropeng - Cradle of Humankind

Honda Mountain Trophy & Adventure
07-May-11 08-May-11

73 44 6 TM Craig Beijl 04.46.44 02.07.17 06.54.01 2

74 24 281 VM Mark Lamb 04.35.47 02.18.25 06.54.12 2

75 45 29 TM Gary Coetzee 04.46.43 02.10.17 06.57.00 2

76 25 337 VM Pierre Van Den Heever 04.39.49 02.17.26 06.57.15 2

77 46 161 TM Gernando Roodt 04.47.52 02.10.04 06.57.56 2

78 26 315 VM Paul Ryan 04.45.56 02.12.10 06.58.06 2

79 47 389 TM Dewald Scholtz 04.51.32 02.07.48 06.59.20 2

80 48 411 TM Franswua Van Staden 04.53.43 02.07.21 07.01.04 2

81 27 267 VM Glenn Hopton 04.49.24 02.11.53 07.01.17 2

82 49 40 TM Iwan De Jongh 04.50.15 02.12.04 07.02.19 2

83 28 254 VM Oscar Filen 04.50.00 02.12.55 07.02.55 2

84 29 225 VM Roy Blatch 04.50.32 02.12.57 07.03.29 2

85 50 39 TM Anthonie De Beer 04.50.35 02.13.25 07.04.00 2

86 30 349 VM Lynton Whittal 04.48.04 02.16.42 07.04.46 2

87 31 285 VM Nigel Legge 04.40.38 02.24.35 07.05.13 2

88 32 402 VM Rob Walker 04.46.58 02.19.36 07.06.34 2

89 51 2 TM David Austen 04.43.23 02.23.13 07.06.36 2

90 52 148 TM Ryan Page 05.01.21 02.05.30 07.06.51 2

91 53 187 TM Bradley Symons 05.01.22 02.05.29 07.06.51 2

92 2 381 VW Elize Nieuwenhuizen 04.49.29 02.17.30 07.06.59 2

93 33 319 VM Sean Sequeira 04.46.29 02.23.42 07.10.11 2

94 54 176 TM Henk Spoormaker 04.46.48 02.24.07 07.10.55 2

95 55 32 TM Mark Crandon 04.51.04 02.20.19 07.11.23 2

96 56 212 TM Matthys Visser 04.51.51 02.20.20 07.12.11 2

97 57 10 TM Lourens Bezuidenhout 04.48.14 02.24.25 07.12.39 2

98 6 441 TW Christellle Breedt 04.53.27 02.20.44 07.14.11 2

99 58 128 TM Adam Mcconnachie 05.07.19 02.07.34 07.14.53 2

100 7 356 TW Nicky Booyens 04.52.38 02.22.56 07.15.34 2

101 34 343 VM Mellis Walker 05.00.47 02.15.09 07.15.56 2

102 35 302 VM Marco Paravano 04.50.14 02.27.09 07.17.23 2

103 36 321 VM Ian Sinclair 04.52.40 02.25.29 07.18.09 2

104 59 397 TM Andrew Munro 05.03.36 02.14.51 07.18.27 2

105 60 13 TM Gerrard Booyens 05.00.14 02.18.58 07.19.12 2

106 61 210 TM Grant Viljoen 04.58.43 02.20.33 07.19.16 2

107 62 84 TM Gavin Heathfield-Eliott 05.16.53 02.02.36 07.19.29 2

108 63 37 TM Hannes Davel 05.03.41 02.16.48 07.20.29 2

109 64 63 TM Sid Fitzhenry 05.04.02 02.19.04 07.23.06 2

110 65 144 TM Brendan Oberholzer 05.00.09 02.24.37 07.24.46 2

111 37 250 VM Leon Du Plessis 04.54.10 02.31.00 07.25.10 2

112 66 215 TM Nicholas Wessels 05.03.44 02.24.03 07.27.47 2

113 38 278 VM Eric Kreft 05.11.53 02.16.21 07.28.14 2

114 67 206 TM Louis Van Wyk 05.15.29 02.13.56 07.29.25 2

115 68 198 TM Albert Van Der Berg 05.12.06 02.17.33 07.29.39 2

116 69 429 TM Kieth Matthews 05.16.00 02.16.08 07.32.08 2

117 39 220 VM Randon Banfield 05.09.21 02.23.30 07.32.51 2

118 40 274 VM Kevin Kirby 05.10.23 02.22.53 07.33.16 2

119 70 45 TM Deon De Wet 05.13.38 02.21.01 07.34.39 2
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120 71 69 TM Juanjo Gallen 05.18.58 02.17.13 07.36.11 2

121 72 62 TM Adam Fine 05.07.21 02.29.00 07.36.21 2

122 41 340 VM Glenn Varrie 05.13.45 02.22.51 07.36.36 2

123 42 324 VM Desmond Smith 05.09.27 02.27.12 07.36.39 2

124 43 320 VM David Sieff 05.19.25 02.18.35 07.38.00 2

125 73 127 TM Rynier Mccabe 05.11.32 02.26.51 07.38.23 2

126 44 387 VM George Corbett 05.14.58 02.23.44 07.38.42 2

127 74 184 TM Matthew Stuttaford 05.20.00 02.21.52 07.41.52 2

128 75 23 TM Guy Butcher 05.07.50 02.34.11 07.42.01 2

129 76 171 TM Dave Smaldon 05.12.08 02.30.33 07.42.41 2

130 45 318 VM Marco Schipperheijn 04.59.16 02.43.47 07.43.03 2

131 77 47 TM Neville De Winnaar 05.08.05 02.36.33 07.44.38 2

132 46 263 VM Alan Hartman 05.14.52 02.31.48 07.46.40 2

133 78 28 TM Tony Cloete 05.30.37 02.17.54 07.48.31 2

134 47 329 VM Tim Tasioulas 05.23.31 02.25.38 07.49.09 2

135 48 327 VM Barnard Steyn 05.19.07 02.30.16 07.49.23 2

136 79 119 TM Chrisman Louw 05.24.56 02.24.47 07.49.43 2

137 80 3 TM Brett Austin 05.18.07 02.34.30 07.52.37 2

138 49 277 VM Marius Kotze 05.07.40 02.50.54 07.58.34 2

139 50 336 VM Dave Van Den Berg 05.47.42 02.11.50 07.59.32 2

140 51 313 VM Terry Rubenstein 05.27.49 02.32.02 07.59.51 2

141 8 367 TW Nicolette Taylor 05.29.49 02.30.18 08.00.07 2

142 52 344 VM Sean Wall 05.21.25 02.38.56 08.00.21 2

143 53 450 VM Richard Howard 05.34.01 02.27.23 08.01.24 2

144 81 57 TM Jarryd Else 05.32.58 02.30.27 08.03.25 2

145 54 261 VM Duncan Haddon 05.32.56 02.30.29 08.03.25 2

146 82 25 TM Neil Cantrell 05.33.08 02.31.42 08.04.50 2

147 83 31 TM Nicholas Cooper 05.27.42 02.37.14 08.04.56 2

148 84 170 TM Jock Seeliger 05.25.03 02.40.08 08.05.11 2

149 55 222 VM Brendan Becker 05.42.05 02.23.49 08.05.54 2

150 85 142 TM John Nelson 05.11.31 02.58.15 08.09.46 2

151 86 83 TM Petrus Hattingh 05.45.26 02.26.01 08.11.27 2

152 87 410 TM Jacques Meyer 05.22.46 02.49.26 08.12.12 2

153 88 201 TM Evert Van Deventer 05.35.42 02.36.31 08.12.13 2

154 9 366 TW Cathrine Tasseron 05.40.50 02.31.27 08.12.17 2

155 3 383 VW Vanessa Record 05.34.43 02.38.13 08.12.56 2

156 89 175 TM Thys Spies 05.32.19 02.40.52 08.13.11 2

157 90 110 TM Jacques Le Roux 05.43.19 02.30.21 08.13.40 2

158 91 90 TM James Hughes 05.45.11 02.30.40 08.15.51 2

159 92 408 TM Dale Mallett 05.46.43 02.30.26 08.17.09 2

160 4 385 VW Sarah Van Eeden 05.37.09 02.40.10 08.17.19 2

161 93 27 TM Daniel Clifford 05.30.34 02.49.47 08.20.21 2

162 94 85 TM Charles Henwood 05.30.36 02.49.46 08.20.22 2

163 95 92 TM Jason Hydon 05.42.02 02.38.53 08.20.55 2

164 56 291 VM Remo Lobetti 05.40.17 02.41.44 08.22.01 2

165 96 162 TM Shaun Rosenberg 05.43.45 02.40.06 08.23.51 2

166 97 46 TM Gerrit De Wet 05.53.24 02.30.36 08.24.00 2
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167 98 425 TM Mark Macdonald 05.47.01 02.39.00 08.26.01 2

168 57 345 VM William Warnes 05.47.39 02.38.57 08.26.36 2

169 58 236 VM Jacobus Cloete 05.56.46 02.29.55 08.26.41 2

170 99 412 TM Jean-Pierre Olivier 05.51.08 02.36.05 08.27.13 2

171 100 409 TM Kobus Olivier 05.51.15 02.36.02 08.27.17 2

172 101 433 TM Zinon Marinakos 05.43.59 02.44.37 08.28.36 2

173 59 252 VM Lindsay Falkov 05.48.48 02.42.57 08.31.45 2

174 102 214 TM George Warren 05.59.57 02.31.50 08.31.47 2

175 103 428 TM Garth Wilkinson 05.56.44 02.35.06 08.31.50 2

176 104 94 TM Gerrie Jaarsveld 06.02.53 02.30.00 08.32.53 2

177 60 241 VM Quinton Isidor Davis 05.15.07 03.17.55 08.33.02 2

178 61 273 VM James Keevy 05.47.29 02.50.49 08.38.18 2

179 105 58 TM Colin Erikson 05.57.44 02.40.47 08.38.31 2

180 62 341 VM Peter Wagener 05.57.47 02.40.49 08.38.36 2

181 63 297 VM Tony Mellows 06.02.25 02.36.12 08.38.37 2

182 106 34 TM Wayne Croeser 05.49.49 02.51.44 08.41.33 2

183 107 109 TM Duncan Le Grange 06.05.14 02.39.17 08.44.31 2

184 108 14 TM Steven Botha 06.00.42 02.45.04 08.45.46 2

185 109 134 TM Ian Miller 05.58.14 02.49.28 08.47.42 2

186 64 298 VM Jerome Miller 05.58.16 02.49.30 08.47.46 2

187 65 323 VM Brian Smith 06.05.29 02.44.19 08.49.48 2

188 110 114 TM Mauritz Lewies 05.54.35 02.56.05 08.50.40 2

189 111 177 TM Michael Stevens 05.57.00 02.53.41 08.50.41 2

190 112 115 TM Werner Lewies 05.54.37 02.56.05 08.50.42 2

191 66 270 VM Greg Irvine-Smith 05.46.20 03.06.00 08.52.20 2

192 113 129 TM Nicholas Mechanicos 06.05.07 02.47.48 08.52.55 2

193 114 130 TM Alexis Mechanicos 06.05.10 02.47.47 08.52.57 2

194 115 131 TM Dean Mellows 06.05.27 02.49.12 08.54.39 2

195 116 43 TM Louis De Kock 04.43.57 04.13.48 08.57.45 2

196 117 191 TM Matthew Turner 06.16.19 02.46.51 09.03.10 2

197 67 255 VM Marc Francois 06.15.29 02.56.19 09.11.48 2

198 5 386 VW Chandre Aymes 06.19.12 02.53.57 09.13.09 2

199 10 363 TW Robyn Ray 06.12.17 03.00.53 09.13.10 2

200 118 111 TM Bradley Wentzel 06.12.19 03.00.56 09.13.15 2

201 68 413 VM Hendrik Uys 06.28.42 02.51.14 09.19.56 2

202 119 200 TM N J Van Der Westhuizen 06.30.12 02.52.32 09.22.44 2

203 120 394 TM J P Rust 06.34.00 02.53.44 09.27.44 2

204 121 73 TM Hein Gerber 06.25.29 03.02.21 09.27.50 2

205 122 143 TM Raymond Oberholzer 06.44.40 02.45.51 09.30.31 2

206 123 153 TM Dawie Poolman 06.32.30 02.58.13 09.30.43 2

207 69 284 VM Ben Laubscher 06.31.15 03.01.13 09.32.28 2

208 124 98 TM Viaan Kamfer 06.41.02 02.52.45 09.33.47 2

209 125 437 TM Gavin Browne 06.51.52 02.42.04 09.33.56 2

210 126 204 TM Francois Van Rensburg 06.35.27 03.03.50 09.39.17 2

211 127 101 TM Conrad Kammeyer 06.40.42 03.00.47 09.41.29 2

212 70 227 VM Renier Botha 06.31.19 03.10.11 09.41.30 2

213 71 232 VM Mark Brunsden 06.31.21 03.10.51 09.42.12 2
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214 72 228 VM Theunis C Botha 06.40.46 03.03.57 09.44.43 2

215 128 138 TM Russell Munroe 06.39.36 03.08.00 09.47.36 2

216 6 384 VW Heather Rosslee 06.39.40 03.08.04 09.47.44 2

217 129 21 TM Jared Brown 06.36.18 03.17.53 09.54.11 2

218 11 362 TW Liesl Lourens 06.55.50 03.01.26 09.57.16 2

219 12 357 TW Ingrid Corbett 06.55.56 03.01.28 09.57.24 2

220 130 1 TM Rory Alcock 06.39.55 03.22.31 10.02.26 2

221 131 141 TM Darren Nathan 06.59.55 03.09.06 10.09.01 2

222 132 18 TM Craig Bracken 07.05.34 03.07.56 10.13.30 2

223 13 369 TW Elja Van Urk 07.21.40 02.56.11 10.17.51 2

224 14 368 TW Geraldine Van Tromp 07.21.43 02.56.10 10.17.53 2

225 133 87 TM Dan Hope 07.16.28 03.12.24 10.28.52 2

226 73 288 VM David Levett 07.16.36 03.12.23 10.28.59 2

227 134 75 TM Greg Grewe 07.46.38 03.35.20 11.21.58 2

228 135 54 TM Ludwich Ehlers 01.57.51 01.57.51 1

229 136 650 TM Nadre Pasman 02.08.07 02.08.07 1

230 137 169 TM Shaun Seeliger 02.24.33 02.24.33 1

231 74 299 VM Chris Morkel 02.25.03 02.25.03 1

232 138 445 TM Wayne Speechly 02.29.57 02.29.57 1

233 139 113 TM Stephan Lewies 03.02.19 03.02.19 1

234 75 262 VM Bobby Hamman 03.12.22 03.12.22 1

235 140 218 TM Grant Wright 03.23.48 03.23.48 1

236 141 446 TM Julius Cobbett 03.33.11 03.33.11 1

237 142 447 TM Shaun Ward 03.33.18 03.33.18 1

238 143 157 TM Gordon Rabey 03.44.48 03.44.48 1

239 144 44 TM Christiaan De Vries 03.48.19 03.48.19 1

240 145 448 TM Shaun Leach 03.49.10 03.49.10 1

241 146 15 TM Nico Botha 03.56.50 03.56.50 1

242 147 96 TM Shaun Jericevich 04.01.24 04.01.24 1

243 76 283 VM Mark Langman 04.02.36 04.02.36 1

244 148 190 TM Matt Turner 04.02.40 04.02.40 1

245 149 155 TM Lloyd Priestman 04.05.36 04.05.36 1

246 150 53 TM Jason Duffin 04.05.54 04.05.54 1

247 151 140 TM Brian Murray 04.06.11 04.06.11 1

248 152 80 TM Clinton Halsey 04.08.42 04.08.42 1

249 15 395 TW Chrissie Viljoen 04.13.03 04.13.03 1

250 153 202 TM Robert Van Dijk 04.18.16 04.18.16 1

251 154 178 TM Alistair Stewart 04.18.59 04.18.59 1

252 155 216 TM Shaun Williamson 04.21.12 04.21.12 1

253 77 316 VM Brett Sachs 04.22.34 04.22.34 1

254 156 33 TM Neil Cresswell 04.22.45 04.22.45 1

255 157 213 TM Alastair Walker 04.22.47 04.22.47 1

256 158 108 TM Jaco Lange 04.23.50 04.23.50 1

257 78 419 VM Neil Harper 04.23.59 04.23.59 1

258 159 9 TM Graham Beyers 04.33.16 04.33.16 1

259 160 168 TM Glen Scorgie 04.35.31 04.35.31 1

260 16 365 TW Karen Southgate 04.36.11 04.36.11 1
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261 161 135 TM Nic Morris 04.40.46 04.40.46 1

262 162 136 TM Eugene Mostert 04.41.36 04.41.36 1

263 163 76 TM Jurie Greyling 04.44.37 04.44.37 1

264 7 377 VW Karin Hendry 04.45.22 04.45.22 1

265 79 260 VM Lance Graham 04.46.00 04.46.00 1

266 164 166 TM Peet Schutte 04.48.00 04.48.00 1

267 165 173 TM Jaco Smit 04.48.02 04.48.02 1

268 80 353 VM Mark Ziervogel 04.48.09 04.48.09 1

269 17 372 TW Lee Ziervogel 04.48.11 04.48.11 1

270 166 418 TM Gerhard Laurens 04.48.19 04.48.19 1

271 81 230 VM Gregory Brill 04.57.51 04.57.51 1

272 167 156 TM Neil Puntis 04.57.54 04.57.54 1

273 168 51 TM Marne Dirks 04.58.22 04.58.22 1

274 82 247 VM Chris Dirks 04.58.25 04.58.25 1

275 169 139 TM Elton Murison 04.58.41 04.58.41 1

276 83 311 VM John Robertson 04.58.42 04.58.42 1

277 84 350 VM Bruce Williams 04.59.21 04.59.21 1

278 170 88 TM Dawie Howell 05.00.51 05.00.51 1

279 171 399 TM Rory Garton 05.00.58 05.00.58 1

280 85 304 VM Martin Pienaar 05.03.33 05.03.33 1

281 18 354 TW Nataly Barbosa 05.03.38 05.03.38 1

282 172 16 TM Wesley Botha 05.03.40 05.03.40 1

283 173 196 TM Philip Van Den Berg 05.03.57 05.03.57 1

284 174 147 TM Terence O'Neill 05.04.15 05.04.15 1

285 175 398 TM Matthew Fubbs 05.05.10 05.05.10 1

286 176 49 TM Brian Dennehy 05.05.15 05.05.15 1

287 177 423 TM Nic Kohler 05.10.01 05.10.01 1

288 178 435 TM Rowan Swarts 05.13.15 05.13.15 1

289 179 436 TM Garath Montana 05.13.18 05.13.18 1

290 86 246 VM Christo Diedericks 05.13.43 05.13.43 1

291 87 339 VM Willem Van Niekerk 05.14.55 05.14.55 1

292 180 154 TM Marc Price 05.16.04 05.16.04 1

293 181 163 TM Simon Rosenstein 05.16.08 05.16.08 1

294 182 30 TM Jaco Conradie 05.16.09 05.16.09 1

295 183 35 TM Jade Da Costa 05.16.32 05.16.32 1

296 88 310 VM Ivo Riva 05.17.27 05.17.27 1

297 184 126 TM Tyron Martin 05.20.00 05.20.00 1

298 89 308 VM Stephen Rayner 05.21.18 05.21.18 1

299 185 86 TM Grant Hill 05.23.34 05.23.34 1

300 186 59 TM Enrique Vicente 05.23.57 05.23.57 1

301 187 434 TM Stef 05.25.24 05.25.24 1

302 8 375 VW Hildegarde Cronje 05.25.31 05.25.31 1

303 188 188 TM Victor Terblanche 05.25.34 05.25.34 1

304 189 79 TM Rob Hall 05.25.36 05.25.36 1

305 190 103 TM Ryan Kowalsky 05.27.44 05.27.44 1

306 191 182 TM Benjy Stoch 05.27.52 05.27.52 1

307 192 97 TM John Joannou 05.28.40 05.28.40 1
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308 193 61 TM Stefan Ferreira 05.29.20 05.29.20 1

309 90 264 VM Martin Hayward 05.29.28 05.29.28 1

310 194 158 TM Barry Rankin 05.29.46 05.29.46 1

311 195 396 TM Perry De Jager 05.30.14 05.30.14 1

312 91 314 VM Manuel Rubiales 05.32.16 05.32.16 1

313 92 238 VM Graham Craggs 05.34.33 05.34.33 1

314 93 234 VM Craig Chidrawi 05.34.36 05.34.36 1

315 196 189 TM David Truter 05.35.33 05.35.33 1

316 94 280 VM Greg Lamb 05.35.40 05.35.40 1

317 9 382 VW Tania Pfaff 05.37.04 05.37.04 1

318 197 124 TM Toni Marques 05.40.17 05.40.17 1

319 95 258 VM Lourens Gouws 05.40.17 05.40.17 1

320 198 81 TM Brendan Harcourt-Wood 05.40.19 05.40.19 1

321 199 149 TM Simon Perry 05.42.34 05.42.34 1

322 200 42 TM Gary De Kock 05.44.58 05.44.58 1

323 201 91 TM Steven Hughes 05.45.10 05.45.10 1

324 96 330 VM Neal Tennick 05.45.52 05.45.52 1

325 19 361 TW Karin Irvine-Smith 05.46.32 05.46.32 1

326 20 359 TW Gratia Fischer 05.46.36 05.46.36 1

327 97 352 VM David Wright 05.47.48 05.47.48 1

328 98 431 VM Terrence Brocco 05.51.17 05.51.17 1

329 99 331 VM Stephen Tiplady 05.51.20 05.51.20 1

330 100 328 VM Clive Stokoe 05.51.22 05.51.22 1

331 101 432 VM Anton Silverman 05.52.01 05.52.01 1

332 202 195 TM Chris Van Biljon 05.53.27 05.53.27 1

333 203 55 TM Kentt Ellis 05.54.59 05.54.59 1

334 204 72 TM Max Gebhardt 05.57.02 05.57.02 1

335 102 229 VM Gregory Boulle 05.57.31 05.57.31 1

336 103 317 VM Justin Savage 06.04.15 06.04.15 1

337 104 239 VM Graham Cromme 06.04.18 06.04.18 1

338 205 117 TM Robert Lightbody 06.04.22 06.04.22 1

339 206 60 TM Graham Fehrsen 06.05.15 06.05.15 1

340 207 56 TM Chris Ellis 06.05.18 06.05.18 1

341 208 41 TM Wian De Klerk 06.05.22 06.05.22 1

342 105 243 VM Willem De Klerk 06.05.24 06.05.24 1

343 106 256 VM Karl Gebhardt 06.05.31 06.05.31 1

344 209 125 TM Brian Marshall 06.05.54 06.05.54 1

345 107 282 VM Steve Lang 06.06.43 06.06.43 1

346 210 4 TM Errol Bakker 06.06.44 06.06.44 1

347 211 22 TM Jason Buhrs 06.07.44 06.07.44 1

348 212 107 TM Pieter Kunz 06.09.28 06.09.28 1

349 213 7 TM John Bellis 06.12.02 06.12.02 1

350 214 17 TM Abrie Botma 06.14.16 06.14.16 1

351 108 303 VM Stephen Paterson 06.14.18 06.14.18 1

352 215 112 TM Abie Lessing 06.16.20 06.16.20 1

353 109 248 VM Mark Dorfling 06.19.57 06.19.57 1

354 216 78 TM Seth Grobbelaar 06.19.58 06.19.58 1
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355 217 74 TM Richard Goodchild 06.21.40 06.21.40 1

356 110 334 VM Craig Townsend 06.25.57 06.25.57 1

357 111 332 VM Quentin Tomaselli 06.27.26 06.27.26 1

358 112 268 VM Richard Howard 06.27.29 06.27.29 1

359 10 376 VW Bridget Fitschen 06.27.32 06.27.32 1

360 218 120 TM Eben Lubbe 06.32.59 06.32.59 1

361 113 401 VM Gerhard Hefer 06.34.41 06.34.41 1

362 114 405 VM Colin Hastie 06.35.15 06.35.15 1

363 219 36 TM Sean Dahlmann 06.36.34 06.36.34 1

364 220 64 TM Scott Forrest 06.38.50 06.38.50 1

365 115 249 VM Craig Du Bruyn 06.39.13 06.39.13 1

366 221 77 TM Pieter-Braam Griesel 06.39.19 06.39.19 1

367 222 66 TM Louis Fourie 06.42.34 06.42.34 1

368 223 65 TM Ryno Fourie 06.42.36 06.42.36 1

369 224 89 TM Dennis Hrestak 06.42.57 06.42.57 1

370 21 358 TW Anastasia Douman 06.43.00 06.43.00 1

371 225 203 TM Georg Van Gass 06.48.47 06.48.47 1

372 226 407 TM Jonathan Bild 07.09.07 07.09.07 1

373 11 379 VW Laura Kirker 07.10.18 07.10.18 1

374 116 257 VM Wade Gomes 07.10.33 07.10.33 1

375 227 11 TM Sebastien Billot 07.16.33 07.16.33 1

376 12 374 VW Kerry Cooke 07.18.22 07.18.22 1

377 22 355 TW Mareike Beckers 07.21.38 07.21.38 1

378 228 165 TM Jean-Pierre Rossouw 07.29.50 07.29.50 1

379 229 146 TM Michael O'Brien 07.33.01 07.33.01 1

380 230 70 TM Andrea Gallo 07.37.26 07.37.26 1

381 231 122 TM Fabio Maraschin 07.37.53 07.37.53 1

382 232 99 TM Morne Kamfer 07.46.23 07.46.23 1

383 117 226 VM Anton Booyzen 07.47.45 07.47.45 1

384 118 272 VM Kevin Joubert 07.50.38 07.50.38 1

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Adventure Men 1 1 557 AM Dylan Rebello 01.49.17 01.49.17 1

2 2 393 AM Christof Dames 01.49.20 01.49.20 1

3 3 503 AM Jon Andrews 01.55.21 01.55.21 1

4 4 618 AM Stuart Hardy 02.03.41 02.03.41 1

5 5 644 AM Tienie Bonnet 02.03.54 02.03.54 1

6 6 552 AM Jean-Louis Nieuwoudt 02.06.09 02.06.09 1

7 7 575 AM Kevin Van Der Merwe 02.07.16 02.07.16 1

8 8 567 AM Stewart Shaw-Taylor 02.10.41 02.10.41 1

9 9 642 AM Wolfgang Neff 02.12.53 02.12.53 1

10 10 584 AM Patrick Weber 02.15.28 02.15.28 1

11 11 646 AM Dirk Coetzee 02.16.57 02.16.57 1

12 12 516 AM Wim De Beer 02.20.36 02.20.36 1

13 13 508 AM Nardo Bornman 02.21.16 02.21.16 1

14 14 569 AM Jannie Smit 02.24.15 02.24.15 1

15 15 619 AM Brent Kinnear 02.24.41 02.24.41 1

16 16 548 AM Aaron Nicolson 02.25.19 02.25.19 1
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17 17 231 AM Nicholas Brown 02.26.04 02.26.04 1

18 18 532 AM Johann Kruger 02.26.15 02.26.15 1

19 19 537 AM Richard Lilford 02.26.23 02.26.23 1

20 20 585 AM Eric Wisse 02.27.31 02.27.31 1

21 21 553 AM Lambertus Oosthuizen 02.28.19 02.28.19 1

22 22 506 AM Mark Bartram 02.28.40 02.28.40 1

23 23 513 AM Dale Clark 02.29.11 02.29.11 1

24 24 550 AM Francois Nieuwoudt 02.32.01 02.32.01 1

25 25 551 AM Jacques Nieuwoudt 02.32.03 02.32.03 1

26 26 555 AM Luke Papadopoulos 02.33.21 02.33.21 1

27 27 518 AM Vernon De Wet 02.36.12 02.36.12 1

28 28 501 AM Andrew Alevizos 02.37.28 02.37.28 1

29 29 578 AM Stephan Van Wyk 02.37.50 02.37.50 1

30 30 632 AM Greg Young 02.37.55 02.37.55 1

31 31 565 AM Ignatius Schutte 02.38.55 02.38.55 1

32 32 570 AM Abri Snyders 02.38.58 02.38.58 1

33 33 527 AM Marcin Jekot 02.40.54 02.40.54 1

34 34 512 AM Cornelius Claassen 02.41.17 02.41.17 1

35 35 526 AM Frikkie Janse Van Rensburg 02.43.09 02.43.09 1

36 36 549 AM Johannes Niemand 02.43.39 02.43.39 1

37 37 559 AM Ian Robertson 02.43.40 02.43.40 1

38 38 523 AM Matthew Harding 02.43.44 02.43.44 1

39 39 82 AM David Harding 02.43.45 02.43.45 1

40 40 511 AM Robert Brown 02.48.14 02.48.14 1

41 41 529 AM Henk Kies 02.48.17 02.48.17 1

42 42 560 AM Trevor Robinson 02.48.31 02.48.31 1

43 43 525 AM Neil Hayes 02.49.09 02.49.09 1

44 44 507 AM Dion Bate 02.49.11 02.49.11 1

45 45 554 AM Louwrens Oosthuizen 02.49.29 02.49.29 1

46 46 541 AM Rowan Lyle 02.51.22 02.51.22 1

47 47 573 AM Bruce Taylor 02.51.48 02.51.48 1

48 48 534 AM Juan-Claude Lemmens 02.54.20 02.54.20 1

49 49 539 AM Jonathan Ling 02.55.11 02.55.11 1

50 50 279 AM Chris Kritzinger 02.56.45 02.56.45 1

51 51 528 AM Tomasz Jekot 02.57.28 02.57.28 1

52 52 577 AM Dan Van Tonder 02.57.48 02.57.48 1

53 53 649 AM Piers Proctor 02.58.24 02.58.24 1

54 54 530 AM Andre Kies 02.58.38 02.58.38 1

55 55 505 AM Darren Banfield 02.59.02 02.59.02 1

56 56 625 AM Dale Clark 02.59.04 02.59.04 1

57 57 576 AM Anton Van Der Zwan 02.59.21 02.59.21 1

58 58 568 AM Keith Skinner 03.00.46 03.00.46 1

59 59 417 AM John Press 03.01.27 03.01.27 1

60 60 540 AM Dante Lupini 03.02.20 03.02.20 1

61 61 648 AM Justin Kidson 03.02.46 03.02.46 1

62 62 546 AM Andrew Mccabe 03.03.24 03.03.24 1

63 63 636 AM Vernon Scheepers 03.08.55 03.08.55 1
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64 64 502 AM Norman Andrews 03.11.21 03.11.21 1

65 65 533 AM Chris Lazanakis 03.14.25 03.14.25 1

66 66 556 AM Shaun Pappas 03.16.35 03.16.35 1

67 67 531 AM Andre Kruger 03.18.22 03.18.22 1

68 68 587 AM Rainer Pille 03.20.44 03.20.44 1

69 69 558 AM David Robarts 03.22.17 03.22.17 1

70 70 519 AM Andre Dries 03.22.36 03.22.36 1

71 71 653 AM Werner Scheepers 03.24.03 03.24.03 1

72 72 535 AM Thomas Lenauer 03.25.35 03.25.35 1

73 73 543 AM Peter Maguire 03.30.06 03.30.06 1

74 74 574 AM Andre Van Byleveld 03.32.22 03.32.22 1

75 75 564 AM Ryno Scheepers 03.34.03 03.34.03 1

76 76 563 AM Werner Scheepers 03.34.06 03.34.06 1

77 77 538 AM Johan Lindeque 03.42.22 03.42.22 1

78 78 582 AM Charl Viljoen 03.42.26 03.42.26 1

79 79 522 AM Rashaad Goosein 03.47.40 03.47.40 1

80 80 645 AM Francois Du Plessis 04.01.24 04.01.24 1

81 81 643 AM Leon Oosthuizen 04.01.29 04.01.29 1

82 82 635 AM Johan Kruis 04.05.59 04.05.59 1

83 83 415 AM John Fry 05.32.34 05.32.34 1

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Adventure Women 1 1 606 AW Cindy Rebello 02.14.08 02.14.08 1

2 2 416 AW Dana Bassani 02.27.03 02.27.03 1

3 3 613 AW Madelein Van Wyngaardt 02.31.52 02.31.52 1

4 4 588 AW Diana Schramm 02.53.52 02.53.52 1

5 5 599 AW Audrey Kritzinger 02.56.48 02.56.48 1

6 6 622 AW Pamela Clark 02.59.05 02.59.05 1

7 7 609 AW Elsabe Spoormaker 03.05.50 03.05.50 1

8 8 610 AW Alexa Terblanche 03.07.53 03.07.53 1

9 9 604 AW Leigh Oliveira 03.14.23 03.14.23 1

10 10 593 AW Stacy Bryson 03.15.54 03.15.54 1

11 11 594 AW Pamela Clark 03.17.14 03.17.14 1

12 12 602 AW Hester Nieuwoudt 03.20.19 03.20.19 1

13 13 634 AW Nicole Botha 03.22.39 03.22.39 1

14 14 595 AW Yvette Coetzee 03.23.20 03.23.20 1

15 15 637 AW Denise Drew 03.23.56 03.23.56 1

16 16 589 AW Gail Andrews 03.33.49 03.33.49 1

17 17 597 AW Lynn De Winnaar 03.38.44 03.38.44 1

18 18 600 AW Hilary Lilford 03.41.30 03.41.30 1

19 19 590 AW Mia Anfield 03.53.00 03.53.00 1

20 20 601 AW Beverley Mellows 03.57.46 03.57.46 1

21 21 591 AW Yolande Brand 04.00.11 04.00.11 1

Category All Cat No Cat Name Stg 1 Stg 2 Time Stgs Remarks

Allcomers Adventure 1 1 557 AM Dylan Rebello 01.49.17 01.49.17 1

2 2 393 AM Christof Dames 01.49.20 01.49.20 1

3 3 503 AM Jon Andrews 01.55.21 01.55.21 1

4 4 618 AM Stuart Hardy 02.03.41 02.03.41 1
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5 5 644 AM Tienie Bonnet 02.03.54 02.03.54 1

6 6 552 AM Jean-Louis Nieuwoudt 02.06.09 02.06.09 1

7 7 575 AM Kevin Van Der Merwe 02.07.16 02.07.16 1

8 8 567 AM Stewart Shaw-Taylor 02.10.41 02.10.41 1

9 9 642 AM Wolfgang Neff 02.12.53 02.12.53 1

10 1 606 AW Cindy Rebello 02.14.08 02.14.08 1

11 10 584 AM Patrick Weber 02.15.28 02.15.28 1

12 11 646 AM Dirk Coetzee 02.16.57 02.16.57 1

13 12 516 AM Wim De Beer 02.20.36 02.20.36 1

14 13 508 AM Nardo Bornman 02.21.16 02.21.16 1

15 14 569 AM Jannie Smit 02.24.15 02.24.15 1

16 15 619 AM Brent Kinnear 02.24.41 02.24.41 1

17 16 548 AM Aaron Nicolson 02.25.19 02.25.19 1

18 17 231 AM Nicholas Brown 02.26.04 02.26.04 1

19 18 532 AM Johann Kruger 02.26.15 02.26.15 1

20 19 537 AM Richard Lilford 02.26.23 02.26.23 1

21 2 416 AW Dana Bassani 02.27.03 02.27.03 1

22 20 585 AM Eric Wisse 02.27.31 02.27.31 1

23 21 553 AM Lambertus Oosthuizen 02.28.19 02.28.19 1

24 22 506 AM Mark Bartram 02.28.40 02.28.40 1

25 23 513 AM Dale Clark 02.29.11 02.29.11 1

26 3 613 AW Madelein Van Wyngaardt 02.31.52 02.31.52 1

27 24 550 AM Francois Nieuwoudt 02.32.01 02.32.01 1

28 25 551 AM Jacques Nieuwoudt 02.32.03 02.32.03 1

29 26 555 AM Luke Papadopoulos 02.33.21 02.33.21 1

30 27 518 AM Vernon De Wet 02.36.12 02.36.12 1

31 28 501 AM Andrew Alevizos 02.37.28 02.37.28 1

32 29 578 AM Stephan Van Wyk 02.37.50 02.37.50 1

33 30 632 AM Greg Young 02.37.55 02.37.55 1

34 31 565 AM Ignatius Schutte 02.38.55 02.38.55 1

35 32 570 AM Abri Snyders 02.38.58 02.38.58 1

36 33 527 AM Marcin Jekot 02.40.54 02.40.54 1

37 34 512 AM Cornelius Claassen 02.41.17 02.41.17 1

38 35 526 AM Frikkie Janse Van Rensburg 02.43.09 02.43.09 1

39 36 549 AM Johannes Niemand 02.43.39 02.43.39 1

40 37 559 AM Ian Robertson 02.43.40 02.43.40 1

41 38 523 AM Matthew Harding 02.43.44 02.43.44 1

42 39 82 AM David Harding 02.43.45 02.43.45 1

43 40 511 AM Robert Brown 02.48.14 02.48.14 1

44 41 529 AM Henk Kies 02.48.17 02.48.17 1

45 42 560 AM Trevor Robinson 02.48.31 02.48.31 1

46 43 525 AM Neil Hayes 02.49.09 02.49.09 1

47 44 507 AM Dion Bate 02.49.11 02.49.11 1

48 45 554 AM Louwrens Oosthuizen 02.49.29 02.49.29 1

49 46 541 AM Rowan Lyle 02.51.22 02.51.22 1

50 47 573 AM Bruce Taylor 02.51.48 02.51.48 1

51 4 588 AW Diana Schramm 02.53.52 02.53.52 1
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52 48 534 AM Juan-Claude Lemmens 02.54.20 02.54.20 1

53 49 539 AM Jonathan Ling 02.55.11 02.55.11 1

54 50 279 AM Chris Kritzinger 02.56.45 02.56.45 1

55 5 599 AW Audrey Kritzinger 02.56.48 02.56.48 1

56 51 528 AM Tomasz Jekot 02.57.28 02.57.28 1

57 52 577 AM Dan Van Tonder 02.57.48 02.57.48 1

58 53 649 AM Piers Proctor 02.58.24 02.58.24 1

59 54 530 AM Andre Kies 02.58.38 02.58.38 1

60 55 505 AM Darren Banfield 02.59.02 02.59.02 1

61 56 625 AM Dale Clark 02.59.04 02.59.04 1

62 6 622 AW Pamela Clark 02.59.05 02.59.05 1

63 57 576 AM Anton Van Der Zwan 02.59.21 02.59.21 1

64 58 568 AM Keith Skinner 03.00.46 03.00.46 1

65 59 417 AM John Press 03.01.27 03.01.27 1

66 60 540 AM Dante Lupini 03.02.20 03.02.20 1

67 61 648 AM Justin Kidson 03.02.46 03.02.46 1

68 62 546 AM Andrew Mccabe 03.03.24 03.03.24 1

69 7 609 AW Elsabe Spoormaker 03.05.50 03.05.50 1

70 8 610 AW Alexa Terblanche 03.07.53 03.07.53 1

71 63 636 AM Vernon Scheepers 03.08.55 03.08.55 1

72 64 502 AM Norman Andrews 03.11.21 03.11.21 1

73 9 604 AW Leigh Oliveira 03.14.23 03.14.23 1

74 65 533 AM Chris Lazanakis 03.14.25 03.14.25 1

75 10 593 AW Stacy Bryson 03.15.54 03.15.54 1

76 66 556 AM Shaun Pappas 03.16.35 03.16.35 1

77 11 594 AW Pamela Clark 03.17.14 03.17.14 1

78 67 531 AM Andre Kruger 03.18.22 03.18.22 1

79 12 602 AW Hester Nieuwoudt 03.20.19 03.20.19 1

80 68 587 AM Rainer Pille 03.20.44 03.20.44 1

81 69 558 AM David Robarts 03.22.17 03.22.17 1

82 70 519 AM Andre Dries 03.22.36 03.22.36 1

83 13 634 AW Nicole Botha 03.22.39 03.22.39 1

84 14 595 AW Yvette Coetzee 03.23.20 03.23.20 1

85 15 637 AW Denise Drew 03.23.56 03.23.56 1

86 71 653 AM Werner Scheepers 03.24.03 03.24.03 1

87 72 535 AM Thomas Lenauer 03.25.35 03.25.35 1

88 73 543 AM Peter Maguire 03.30.06 03.30.06 1

89 74 574 AM Andre Van Byleveld 03.32.22 03.32.22 1

90 16 589 AW Gail Andrews 03.33.49 03.33.49 1

91 75 564 AM Ryno Scheepers 03.34.03 03.34.03 1

92 76 563 AM Werner Scheepers 03.34.06 03.34.06 1

93 17 597 AW Lynn De Winnaar 03.38.44 03.38.44 1

94 18 600 AW Hilary Lilford 03.41.30 03.41.30 1

95 77 538 AM Johan Lindeque 03.42.22 03.42.22 1

96 78 582 AM Charl Viljoen 03.42.26 03.42.26 1

97 79 522 AM Rashaad Goosein 03.47.40 03.47.40 1

98 19 590 AW Mia Anfield 03.53.00 03.53.00 1
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99 20 601 AW Beverley Mellows 03.57.46 03.57.46 1

100 21 591 AW Yolande Brand 04.00.11 04.00.11 1

101 80 645 AM Francois Du Plessis 04.01.24 04.01.24 1

102 81 643 AM Leon Oosthuizen 04.01.29 04.01.29 1

103 82 635 AM Johan Kruis 04.05.59 04.05.59 1

104 83 415 AM John Fry 05.32.34 05.32.34 1


